
MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 17 DEC 2024

R1 17 Dec 2024 | Moe | KISS Print Solutions Mdn Plate
Distance: 1623m | Class: Mdn 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
10:50 AM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 034246
 2 
 3 335750
 4 965605
 5 586000
 6 678859
 7 
 8 4
 9 009333
 10 688507
 11 864763

CLASSIC STORY
COURTING EMILY
LORD DEVENISH
NUNNIONG
SHOOTTHELIGHTSOUT
TIGHT GRIP
ALL TORQUE
PUMPED UP
DISCOBAY
MISS NORDEECIA
SPARKELS DIOR

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5

3
10
4
5
2
1
9
7
6
11
8

J MASKIELL
J MOTT
A MC CABE
K JENNINGS
J FRY
J NOONAN
D MOOR
C NEWITT
MS S WYNNE
MS J DA ROSE
KIRAN QUILTY  1.5 

BRIAN MCGRATH
B, W & J HAYES
ANGUS TOWNLEY
ANDREW PERDON
P&T TEMPLETON
N G EADES
J SADLER
S STOCKDALE
A HANLEY
JACK LAING
J SANDHU

6
4
5
4
6
4
3
3
4
5
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
FR
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 30-0�-3-3
 0-0�-0-0
 7-0�-0-2
 7-0�-0-0
 20-0�-2-3
 11-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 13-0�-1-3
 8-0�-0-0
 8-0�-1-1

$41,130
$0
$7,105
$4,910
$34,540
$9,910
$0
$1,215
$16,920
$5,075
$12,950

 10-0�-0-3
 0-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-3
 3-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CLASSIC STORY Trainer: Brian Mcgrath Barrier: 3 Total: 30-0-3-3 Prize Money: A$41,130
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 59.5 Good: 20-0-2-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 28-0-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-3
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Mink J+H: 8-0-2-2 Turf: 25-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M M McGrath, Ms J Impey & P D Jamieson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 14 14Oct24 BAI	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] J Maskiell 59.5 $12 Litzdeel 1:38.03 (23.95) 3 2  ...... ¾ ....................... Solid effort
4 of 10� 26Oct24 STA	 turf 1550�  G  Mdn [ 6] Jack Hill 59.5 $7 Final Quarter 1:33.96 (23.40) 2 2  .... 1¾ ........................Handy run
2 of 7 02Nov24 WYC	turf 180�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] L McNeil 59.5 $*3 Scodelario 1:52.92 (26.59) 1 1  ..... hd ............................Nice run
4 of 10� 12Nov24 MOG	turf 150�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] J Maskiell 59.5 $8 Williamstown 1:31.56 (23.92) 2 2  .... 4½ ........................Handy run
6 of 11 06Dec24 MOE	turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] R Mc Leod 59.5 $20 Steel Impact 1:38.22 (24.47) 4 3  .... 6½ .................. Every chance

2 COURTING EMILY Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 10� Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello Dam: Carolines Secret J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G T Ryan, M C Power & P Dawes

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
5 of 8 05Dec24 TRG	 turf 110�0�  S  Tri [ 2] L King --- $-- The Viking 1:07.56 (--.--) - -  .... 2½ .......................Barrier trial

3 LORD DEVENISH Trainer: Angus Townley Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$7,105
Jockey: A Mc Cabe WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Glamour Stock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A L Townley, A Townley & J F Townley

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 12 31Mar24 MOG	turf 150�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] A Lynch 59.5 $17 Itsukushima 1:32.32 (24.84) 5 5  .... 3¼ ....................... Solid effort
5 of 10� 27Apr24 KYN	 turf 1881  G  Mdn [ 7] E Pozman 56.5 $7 Colonel Hathi 1:57.29 (24.73) 2 2  .... 3¼ ......................... Fair effort
7 of 12 03May24 CRA	 turf 20�25  G  Mdn [ 9] A Lynch 59.5 $61 Saban 2:06.88 (25.16) 2 2  ....... 9 ........................No excuse
5 of 6 05Nov24 WAT	 turf 1590�  G  Mdn [ 6] S V Brown 59.5 $*2.3 Son Of A Boom 1:37.95 (24.04) 6 6  ....... 6 ......................... Fair effort
11 of 11 08Nov24 RAC	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 11] J Maskiell 59.5 $31 Shot At The Night 1:39.83 (23.79) 11 11  ....Dnf ...................... Not sighted

4 NUNNIONG Trainer: Andrew Perdon Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,910
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Roulette Star J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A R Perdon, Ms T M Cross, D J Perdon, B L Ranford, Mrs C L Ranford, S Lay, Mrs R L Symons Lay, S Boulton & S Blencowe

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 14 14Oct24 BAI	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] K Jennings 59.5 $51 Top Calibre 1:10.98 (23.41) 6 5  ...11¼ .................. Every chance
5 of 13 27Oct24 SAL	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] K Jennings 59.5 $61 Maui Man 1:24.94 (24.42) 2 1  .... 4¾ ......................... Fair effort
6 of 9 06Nov24 KYN	 turf 1454  G  Mdn [ 4] J Bowditch 59.5 $21 Chaparro 1:29.11 (23.27) 1 1  .... 8¾ .................. Every chance
14 of 14 19Nov24 BAI	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 12] Liam Riordan 59.5 $21 Very Grateful 1:37.34 (24.80) 14 14  ...23½ ......................... Well back
5 of 12 06Dec24 MOE	turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] L Overall 59 $101 Mixxit 1:37.68 (24.80) 1 1  .... 8½ ......................... Fair effort
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5 SHOOTTHELIGHTSOUT Trainer: P&T Templeton Barrier: 2 Total: 20-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$34,540
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59.5 Good: 15-0-1-3 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Tarlaquena J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bluestone (Mgr: T Coen), J P Coen, M Tsakmakis, G Bubis, S Powell, M Powell, R J Wilson, B Phengsavath, S J Tunney, P A Jones, Dr M J O’Halloran, M Emery, J L Payne, B Kirk-
bride, The Nyngan Boys (Mgr: D Tulenew), Wearymen Racing (Mgr: M L Jones), B H G C

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 8 21Mar24 RAC	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] Ben Allen 59.5 $61 Salsita 1:27.21 (23.83) 7 8  ...11¼ ..................... Well beaten
6 of 9 19Apr24 CRA	 turf 150�0�  S  Mdn [ 3] Ms C Gaudray 59.5 $41 Missile Meg 1:32.86 (24.53) 6 7  .... 3¾ .................. Every chance
10� of 11 05May24 SAL	 turf 1728  G  Mdn [ 3] Beau Treloar 57 $51 What A Cross 1:46.02 (23.85) 7 10  ...17¼ ......................... Well back
12 of 13 21Nov24 MOE	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] J Noonan 59.5 $151 Proved 1:11.62 (23.75) 9 10  ...12½ ..................... Well beaten
11 of 12 06Dec24 MOE	turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] R Mc Leod 59.5 $81 Mixxit 1:37.68 (24.80) 5 7  ...15¾ ...................... Not sighted

6 TIGHT GRIP Trainer: N G Eades Barrier: 1 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$9,910
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: La Questa J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ability Bloodstock (Mgr: J L Permezel), N G Eades, Mrs D Retallick, T Powell, Winning Dragons No. 2 (Mgr: R Brown) & R Milligan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 01Jun24 WER	turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 3] P Gatt 59.5 $13 Runaway Soul 1:28.23 (24.56) 8 8  .... 7¼ ........................No excuse
8 of 14 14Oct24 BAI	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] Ms J Da Rose 59.5 $16 Harmonett 0:58.26 (23.07) 9 13  ....... 4 ..................... Well beaten
8 of 12 25Oct24 MOG	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] J Noonan 59.5 $5.5 High Tor 1:11.94 (23.99) 9 11  .... 4¾ ..................... Well beaten
5 of 12 21Nov24 MOE	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] J Mott 59.5 $16 Atoyo 1:11.91 (24.17) 7 7  .... 3¼ ......................... Fair effort
9 of 14 08Dec24 WER	turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] Will Price 59.5 $151 Bollon 1:24.73 (--.--) 11 11  .... 3¼ ...........................No show

7 ALL TORQUE Trainer: J Sadler Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: D Moor WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Grunt Dam: Reglisse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K J Hodgson, B A Wilson, M C Wilson, J E Brigham, R W Elworthy, C Lyons, M Hookey, J A Orwin, Mrs L Pepper, Mrs I F Wilson, Mrs J Wilson & M D McAleer

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................

8 PUMPED UP Trainer: S Stockdale Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,215
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Gotta Dance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B J Durran & Mrs J H Durran

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
4 of 5 19Nov24 BAI	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] Will Price 58 $7 Becauseyou’re Mine 1:10.85 (23.78) 5 5  ...16½ ........................Handy run

9 DISCOBAY Trainer: A Hanley Barrier: 6 Total: 13-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$16,920
Jockey: Ms S Wynne WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-1-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-3
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Distraught J+H: 10-0-1-3 Turf: 12-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A. Hanley, E.Hanley & L.Hanley

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

11 of 12 18Jul24 RAS awt 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] Ms S Wynne 57 $101 Ruby On Gold 1:11.32 (23.44) 10 12  .... 6¼ ...................... Not sighted
9 of 14 14Oct24 BAI	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 10] Ms S Wynne 57.5 $31 Litzdeel 1:38.03 (23.95) 4 7  ....... 7 ...........................No show
3 of 8 05Nov24 BAI	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] Ms S Wynne 58 $5 Tinamou 1:37.86 (--.--) - -  ....... 1 ....................... Solid effort
3 of 14 19Nov24 BAI	 turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] Ms S Wynne 57.5 $9 Very Grateful 1:37.34 (24.80) 1 1  ..... hd ....................... Solid effort
3 of 12 06Dec24 MOE	turf 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 12] Ms S Wynne 57.5 $8.5 Mixxit 1:37.68 (24.80) 7 6  .... 5½ ....................... Solid effort

10 MISS NORDEECIA Trainer: Jack Laing Barrier: 11 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,075
Jockey: Ms J Da Rose WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Nordice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J C Seeley

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 10� 07Aug24 SLS	 turf 160�0�  S  Mdn [ 2] J Childs 57.5 $91 Agreeance 1:39.87 (23.32) 5 7  .... 5¾ ..................... Well beaten
8 of 11 19Aug24 RAS awt 160�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] J Mott 57.5 $26 Jack Rabbit 1:36.99 (23.52) 7 7  .... 8¾ ..................... Well beaten
5 of 13 22Aug24 SAL	 turf 220�0�  S  Mdn [ 4] J Childs 57.5 $41 It’s My Party 2:21.36 (25.91) 2 1  .... 5½ ......................... Fair effort
12 of 12 05Sep24 CRA	 turf 20�60�  S  Mdn [ 12] J Childs 57.5 $101 Flanagan 2:09.79 (24.89) 1 2  ...17¼ ..................... Well beaten
7 of 8 08Dec24 WER	turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] D Moor 57.5 $201 Heat Missile 1:05.12 (--.--) 8 7  ....... 9 ........................No excuse
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11 SPARKELS DIOR Trainer: J Sandhu Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$12,950
Jockey: Kiran Quilty (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Evening Glitter J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Sandhu, Ms D J Armstrong, R E Kenna, Mrs J F Kenna, D T O’Brien, G W O’Brien, N Gopaul & P O’Brien

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 10� 11Apr24 KYN	 turf 1454  S  Mdn [ 1] Logan Bates 53 $12 Stormstout 1:28.68 (24.26) 3 4  ....... 5 .................. Every chance
4 of 9 19Apr24 CRA	 turf 150�0�  S  Mdn [ 2] Logan Bates 54 $14 Missile Meg 1:32.86 (24.53) 1 2  .... 2½ ........................Handy run
7 of 10� 01Nov24 KIL	 turf 1457  G  Mdn [ 10] Kiran Quilty 56.5 $19 Miss Swift 1:28.33 (23.96) 3 5  ...11¾ ........................No excuse
6 of 10� 12Nov24 MOG	turf 150�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] C Newitt 57.5 $6.5 Williamstown 1:31.56 (23.92) 1 1  ....... 7 .................. Every chance
3 of 9 30Nov24 YAG	 turf 1514  H  Mdn [ 5] Kiran Quilty 56 $10 Bonfidelity	 1:35.57 (--.--) 1 1  .... 1¼ ....................... Solid effort
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 17 DEC 2024

R2 17 Dec 2024 | Moe | Butchers On George Mdn Plate
Distance: 1114m | Class: Mdn 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
11:25 AM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 
 2 2
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 27
 7 32723
 8 
 9 
 10 

ELITE PETE
MR MARKLE
AAMIRA
BLUE HAWAIIAN
HOME ZONE
HOMECOMING
MAGNA MAK
MOHEGAN GODDESS
MORDIALLOC BEACH
PUFF CLOUD

58
58
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

12
5
3
13
2
14
9
11
4
6

K JENNINGS
J NOONAN
WILL PRICE
E POZMAN  2 

D MOOR
C GAUDRY
J BOWDITCH
P MOLONEY
T NUGENT
LIAM RIORDAN

MS S TROLOVE
P & M PAYNE
MOODY/COLEMAN
MOODY/COLEMAN
B, W & J HAYES
J CUMMINGS
P STOKES
B, W & J HAYES
MS W KELLY
M, W & J HAWKES

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-1-0
 5-0�-2-2
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

$0
$4,590
$0
$0
$0
$8,950
$20,425
$0
$0
$0

 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
 11 7
 12 8
 13 6
 14 7

DANEVIRKE
ONLY CHILD
QUICK SPELL
COOL BANANAS

58
56
58
56

7
8
10
1

J FRY
C NEWITT
J MOTT
N PUNCH

P&T TEMPLETON
SUSIE WELLS
A & S FREEDMAN
CROSTON/GILMOUR

3
3
3
3

G
F
G
F

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

--
--
--
--

 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

$800
$675
$1,200
$750

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 ELITE PETE Trainer: Ms S Trolove Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Mistress O’reilly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Parr, W M Macdonald, Ms G M Evans, Mrs K Lont, Ms L T Lamb, J Lamb, Ms J Pollock, Ms C A Buckle-Stimson, Ms G Smith, A Smith, Mrs J Uren, B Uren, D J Wigg &  Miss S L 
Trolove

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
5 of 9 05Dec24 TRG	 turf 950�  S  Tri [ 4] Ms A Bence --- $-- Mohegan Goddess 0:57.25 (--.--) - -  .... 2½ .......................Barrier trial

2 MR MARKLE Trainer: P & M Payne Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,590
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Shadow J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J V O’Neill,Miss D M Andrew,G C W Bennett,M J O’Donnell,Quail Kings, D J Harrison, D N Parkinson, RG Racing (Mgr: G M Harding), P A Lennon,P J Callaghan, Streaky Bay Racing 
(Mgr: C J McEvoy),Dr O K Chan N D Rance,B Coopersmith,P Baker,Rayson Racing(Mgr: S

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 4 16Oct23 TAT	 turf 850�  S  Tri [ 2] T Prebble --- $-- Easy Does It 0:52.16 (--.--) - -  .... 2½ .......................Barrier trial
2 of 3 23Oct23 AVO	 turf 80�0�  G  Tri [ 2] W Egan --- $-- Power Of Three 0:49.58 (--.--) - -  ...... ¾ .......................Barrier trial
6 of 9 07Nov24 WAT	 turf 90�0�  G  Tri [ 10] T Prebble --- $-- Hellberg 0:51.90 (--.--) - -  .... 4¾ .......................Barrier trial
2 of 8 26Nov24 ARA	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] W Egan 58 $3.4 It’s A Yes 1:03.89 (22.62) 3 3  .... 4¼ ............................Nice run
1 of 11 09Dec24 BAR	 turf 90�0�  G  Tri [ 10] T Prebble --- $-- Bretton Woods 0:55.35 (--.--) - -  ..... ns .......................Barrier trial

3 AAMIRA Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Will Price WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Aneesa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Emirates Park (Mgr: N A H Lootah) & A Saeed Al Naboodah

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
5 of 8 05Dec24 TRG	 turf 950�  S  Tri [ 3] E Pozman --- $-- Time Lapse 0:56.34 (--.--) - -  ....... 8 .......................Barrier trial

4 BLUE HAWAIIAN Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: E Pozman (a2.0�) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point Dam: Last Vein J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T W Jarvis

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
2 of 10� 05Dec24 TRG	 turf 950�  S  Tri [ 5] Will Price --- $-- Artful Lodger 0:57.38 (--.--) - -  .... 1¼ .......................Barrier trial

MOE | PAGE 4



MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 17 DEC 2024

5 HOME ZONE Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: D Moor WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Awesome Amy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yu Long Investments (Mgr: Y Zhang)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................

6 HOMECOMING Trainer: J Cummings Barrier: 14 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,950
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Ventura J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 9 15Jul24 WAF	 turf 740�  S  Tri [ 9] Zac Lloyd --- $-- Rip Off 0:45.29 (23.20) - -  ..... hd .......................Barrier trial
2 of 9 03Aug24 NEW	turf 90�0�  S  Mdn [ 3] M Bell 55 $*2.1 Sneaky	Sofia	 0:52.09 (22.34) 4 4  .... 1½ ............................Nice run
7 of 9 22Aug24 HAW	turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] Zac Lloyd 58 $*4 Agenda Setter 0:56.77 (21.81) 4 3  .... 4¼ ........................No excuse
5 of 10� 19Nov24 WAF	 turf 80�2  S  Tri [ 3] Zac Lloyd --- $-- O’Invincible 0:46.73 (22.15) - -  ....... 8 .......................Barrier trial
5 of 10� 09Dec24 KEN	 turf 850�  S  Tri [ 4] T Berry --- $-- Signor Tortoni 0:50.99 (23.11) - -  .... 5½ .......................Barrier trial

7 MAGNA MAK Trainer: P Stokes Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$20,425
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 56 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Magna Grecia Dam: Silk Sheets J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Z Pasoski & J Koulouklidis

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 10� 01Jun24 MOP	turf 110�0�  S  BM66 [ 8] Ms K Crowther 54.5 $5.5 Royal Majesty 1:06.84 (24.10) 5 5  .... 1¾ ....................... Solid effort
2 of 7 19Jun24 BAK	 turf 120�0�  S  1 [ 6] L Neindorf 55 $*2 Big Brute 1:10.25 (23.33) 5 4  .... 1½ ............................Nice run
7 of 9 03Jul24 SHS	 turf 130�0�  S  Open [ 5] Zac Spain 58.5 $10 Supercilious 1:17.74 (23.01) 4 4  .... 7¾ ........................No excuse
2 of 8 21Nov24 MOE	turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] Sage Duric 52 $4.6 Tophet 0:59.16 (23.04) 6 4  .... 1½ ............................Nice run
3 of 9 08Dec24 WER	turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] Sage Duric 52 $3.5 What You Will 0:58.69 (--.--) 2 1  ....... 1 ....................... Solid effort

8 MOHEGAN GODDESS Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Mohegan Sky J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pinecliff Racing (Mgr: J B Munz), Belannah Stud (Mgr: G S Charny), C J Arthur, Mrs C M Arthur, R B MacDonald, A Henwood, C Fletcher, Mrs L S Henwood, T D Kelly, Mrs R J Kelly, J 
L Pattinson, M Harold & Ms D Spinks

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
1 of 9 05Dec24 TRG	 turf 950�  S  Tri [ 10] K Jennings --- $-- Dapper Darri 0:57.25 (--.--) - -  ..... hd .......................Barrier trial

9 MORDIALLOC BEACH Trainer: Ms W Kelly Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Omaha Beach Dam: Skibo Castle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Kelly, P K Saker, Mrs D L Saker, W F Lyons, Mrs M A Lyons, S W Hayward, Mrs K M Hayward, R Allan, L Allan, Balius Farm (Mgr: Dr T Dieu), Mrs M K Brown, P A C Schultz, Mrs N 
Thomas, Mrs P Davenport, R Jones, T S Rocks, Early Settlers (Mgr: S R Thomas) &

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................

10 PUFF CLOUD Trainer: M, W & J Hawkes Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alabama Express Dam: Sky Island J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yu Long Investments (Mgr: Y Zhang)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
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11 DANEVIRKE Trainer: P&T Templeton Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$800
Jockey: J Fry WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Danerich Dam: Chichino J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs G Barrett, J M Barrett, P E Templeton & Mrs T L Templeton

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
5 of 8 07Mar24 TRG	 turf 950�  G  Tri [ 1] T Stockdale --- $-- Shooter Mcgavin 0:55.75 (--.--) - -  ....... 4 .......................Barrier trial
7 of 8 21Mar24 RAC	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] T Stockdale 58 $81 Feroce 1:11.25 (23.81) 7 7  ...10¼ ........................No excuse

12 ONLY CHILD Trainer: Susie Wells Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Hortense J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms S Coglin, Mr B Clarke, Mrs S Wells, Mr G Wells

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
8 of 9 06Dec24 MOG	turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] J Duffy 57 $61 She’s Slick 0:59.16 (23.67) 9 9  .... 3½ ..................... Well beaten

13 QUICK SPELL Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 10� Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,200
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Quick Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Anthony Freedman Racing, C E Holt, M J Davidson, F W Cook, Mrs C M Cook, Peake Racing, N Gloury, S Cox, S C Iannello, D G Sinclair, N J Young, T Nepean, Ms J L Dindas, D J 
Grevsmuhl, A A Marsh, G D Marsh, B S Wilson & A M Hansen

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
6 of 8 29Nov24 MOV	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] B Shinn 58 $4.2 Clean Reef 1:10.56 (23.63) 6 6  .... 7½ .................. Every chance

14 COOL BANANAS Trainer: Croston/Gilmour Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$750
Jockey: N Punch WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hampton Court Dam: Donna Bella J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I A Robinson, Mrs L F Landells, Ms A Robinson, Miss C Robinson, D M Robinson, Ms B Robinson, Mrs J M Osborne, Ms D J Buxton & Miss Z M Ellery

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
7 of 8 21Nov24 MOE	turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] N Punch 56 $101 Tophet 0:59.16 (23.04) 5 6  .... 7¾ ........................No excuse
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R3 17 Dec 2024 | Moe | Team Staffing Solutions Mdn Plate
Distance: 1014m | Class: Mdn 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:00 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 248
 2 462049
 3 4
 4 
 5 
 6 
 7 
 8 345298
 9 343547
 10 

HELOVAWIN
I’M ALPHA
NO FIGHTING
DAPPER DARRI
STEWART
WONDER CAM
BRAZENLY
CONFINE
FLOWER GALLERY
SILENT SHARES

59.5
59.5
59.5
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
56

5
10
4
6
7
12
2
3
14
13

D MOOR
J MASKIELL
J NOONAN
J BOWDITCH
C NEWITT
K JENNINGS
SAGE DURIC  4 

J FRY
T CHAPMAN  2 

C GAUDRY

L OLIVER
P&T TEMPLETON
G & P DALZIEL
S EDEN
MS S TROLOVE
B, W & J HAYES
JACK LAING
D BLACKSHAW
T KILGOWER
G BEDGGOOD

4
5
4
3
3
3
4
4
5
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 3-0�-1-0
 7-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 8-0�-1-2
 11-0�-0-5
 0-0�-0-0

$9,165
$9,195
$1,215
$0
$10,535
$0
$0
$16,745
$19,140
$0

 2-0�-1-0
 2-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 6-0�-0-3
 0-0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
 11 408338
 12 498439
 13 9
 14 07

REWARD FOR FREEDOM
SARA PERCHE TIAMO
HONEY SLIDER
TEL EL SABA

59.5
57.5
59.5
57.5

1
8
11
9

T NUGENT
--
N PUNCH
C GAUDRY

MS S TROLOVE
S STOCKDALE
T KILGOWER
GREG HAYES

4
4
5
5

G
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--

 6-0�-0-2
 7-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0

$6,900
$8,690
$750
$1,350

 6-0�-0-2
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 HELOVAWIN Trainer: L Oliver Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$9,165
Jockey: D Moor WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Helsingor J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D G Laity, L F Oliver & Mrs N L Laity

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
2 of 8 31May24 CRA	 turf 10�0�0�  S  Mdn [ 1] J Mott 59.5 $4.4 Angerstein 0:59.76 (23.88) 4 4  ..... hd ............................Nice run
4 of 9 24Jun24 RAS awt 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] J Mott 59.5 $6 Calabria Bella 1:04.56 (22.41) 4 5  .... 2½ ........................Handy run
8 of 8 03Nov24 MOG	turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] W Egan 59.5 $7 Another Dumpling 0:58.50 (22.86) 3 4  .... 5¼ ..................... Well beaten

2 I’M ALPHA Trainer: P&T Templeton Barrier: 10� Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$9,195
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Okaylah J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: ARAMCO Racing (Mgr: S R Chua)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 15Oct23 BAR	 turf 150�0�  S  Mdn [ 4] Zac Spain 59.5 $6.5 Ashtar Gate 1:33.08 (24.45) 3 3  ....... 3 .................. Every chance
2 of 9 18Jan24 STC	 turf 10�0�0�  S  Mdn [ 5] L King 59.5 $9 Jipushi 1:00.77 (23.49) 1 1  ....... 4 ............................Nice run
12 of 12 27Jan24 MOE	turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 11] L King 59.5 $12 Shut Eye 1:13.34 (24.25) 1 1  ...22¼ ..................... Well beaten
4 of 8 19Nov24 BAI	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] J Maskiell 59.5 $6 Mytemptation 0:58.32 (22.85) 4 2  .... 5¾ ........................Handy run
9 of 14 06Dec24 MOE	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 13] R Mc Leod 59.5 $41 Andiamo Rosso 1:11.95 (24.13) 10 9  .... 8¾ ...........................No show

3 NO FIGHTING Trainer: G & P Dalziel Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,215
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Madam Manihi J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E A Huglin &  Mrs W M Huglin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
4 of 9 06Dec24 MOG	turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] J Noonan 59.5 $7 Champagne Effort 0:59.53 (23.61) 6 6  .... 1½ ........................Handy run

4 DAPPER DARRI Trainer: S Eden Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Danerich Dam: Kapher Darri J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J E Callaway, D Ludekens, D B Shaddock, Ms M Nielsen, D Koop & T Warburton

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
2 of 9 05Dec24 TRG	 turf 950�  S  Tri [ 3] J Bowditch --- $-- Mohegan Goddess 0:57.25 (--.--) - -  ..... hd .......................Barrier trial
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5 STEWART Trainer: Ms S Trolove Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$10,535
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: She’s A Pluck J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C W Erb

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
7 of 10� 05Dec24 TRG	 turf 950�  S  Tri [ 2] Ms A Bence --- $-- Amara Valencia 0:59.93 (--.--) - -  .... 4¼ .......................Barrier trial

6 WONDER CAM Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Bolly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Steel) & L Lee

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
1 of 5 25Jun24 RAS awt 750�  G  Tri [ 5] M Cartwright --- $-- Alaa Plenty 0:43.59 (--.--) - -  ...... ½ .......................Barrier trial
2 of 6 09Jul24 RAS awt 10�0�0�  G  Tri [ 3] M Cartwright --- $-- Divine Thoughts 1:00.62 (22.73) - -  ..... ns .......................Barrier trial

7 BRAZENLY Trainer: Jack Laing Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Sage Duric (a4.0�) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Sanity J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss E Laing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................

8 CONFINE Trainer: D Blackshaw Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$16,745
Jockey: J Fry WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Nostradamus Dam: Encapsulate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B D Blackshaw, Mrs G E A Blackshaw & Ms D G Dyke

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 7 22Mar24 CRA	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] T Stockdale 56 $14 Mystery Blonde 0:58.81 (23.69) 3 3  .... 2¾ ........................Handy run
5 of 7 18Apr24 RAC	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 3] B Mertens 56 $26 Bons To Riches 1:12.30 (23.35) 1 2  .... 7¾ ......................... Fair effort
2 of 11 02Nov24 TRG	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] J Maskiell 57.5 $6 Zousinger 1:04.38 (23.48) 5 2  ..... ns ............................Nice run
9 of 12 21Nov24 MOE	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] J Maskiell 57.5 $*3 Atoyo 1:11.91 (24.17) 1 3  .... 4¼ ...........................No show
8 of 14 06Dec24 MOE	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 12] L McNeil 57.5 $20 Andiamo Rosso 1:11.95 (24.13) 1 1  .... 5¼ ..................... Well beaten

9 FLOWER GALLERY Trainer: T Kilgower Barrier: 14 Total: 11-0-0-5 Prize Money: A$19,140
Jockey: T Chapman (a2.0�) WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-3
Sire: No Nay Never Dam: Classic Brassica J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 11-0-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: T D Kilgower

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 04Feb24 SAL	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] L Cartwright 55 $13 Charming Deel 1:10.19 (23.11) 3 4  .... 3½ ........................Handy run
3 of 8 24Mar24 BAI	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] B Higgins 57.5 $11 Hinata 0:59.45 (23.13) 4 3  ....... 2 ....................... Solid effort
5 of 8 23Apr24 SAL	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] T Stockdale 57.5 $8.5 Mrs Supergrass 1:03.61 (22.79) 3 3  .... 7½ ......................... Fair effort
4 of 10� 05May24 SAL	 turf 110�5  G  Mdn [ 3] L Cartwright 54.5 $6 Baraqiel 1:03.69 (22.48) 3 5  ...10¼ ........................Handy run
7 of 11 14May24 MOE	turf 10�0�0�  S  Mdn [ 3] T Stockdale 57.5 $7 Shamrock Bay 0:59.91 (23.52) 7 8  .... 5½ ........................No excuse

10 SILENT SHARES Trainer: G Bedggood Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Overshare Dam: Silent Roar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: HMB Capital Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs S Cummings)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
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11 REWARD FOR FREEDOM Trainer: Ms S Trolove Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$6,900
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: She’s A Pluck J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss S L Trolove, E P Harrison, C Anderson, D J Wigg, R C Callow, W Quinton, D L Phelan, Mrs L Phelan, P A WEIR, B Bedggood, Mrs J M Bedggood, Miss SL Perdon, R A McDonald, 
Mrs N J McDonald, K R Heywood, J W Gray & Mrs C Bates

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

10� of 14 26Jun24 SAL	 turf 10�0�0�  S  Mdn [ 12] B Mc Dougall 59.5 $41 Cyclone Coco 1:01.40 (24.73) 2 3  .... 6¼ ......................... Well back
8 of 9 10Oct24 MOG	turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] K Jennings 59.5 $21 Bella Cinque 0:58.18 (--.--) 4 4  ..... 10 ..................... Well beaten
3 of 8 05Nov24 BAI	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] Nadia Daniels 55.5 $15 Pano’s Pride 0:57.72 (--.--) - -  ....... 8 ....................... Solid effort
3 of 8 19Nov24 BAI	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] Nadia Daniels 55.5 $26 Mytemptation 0:58.32 (22.85) 1 1  ....... 3 ....................... Solid effort
8 of 8 11Dec24 MOG	turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] Nadia Daniels 55.5 $51 Limb Runner 0:58.88 (--.--) 3 3  .... 5¼ ..................... Well beaten

12 SARA PERCHE TIAMO Trainer: S Stockdale Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$8,690
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Our Gift To You J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G F Stellato

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

9 of 11 25Apr24 MOE	turf 1217  S  Mdn [ 5] T Stockdale 57 $6 Do You Deal 1:15.90 (24.81) 1 1  .... 6½ ...........................No show
8 of 9 18Oct24 MOE	turf 110�0�  S  Mdn [ 2] T Stockdale 57.5 $41 Jennyanydots 1:07.14 (24.56) 5 4  ...12½ ..................... Well beaten
4 of 11 02Nov24 TRG	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] L Cartwright 55.5 $31 Zousinger 1:04.38 (23.48) 1 1  .... 1¼ ........................Handy run
3 of 9 19Nov24 BAI	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 5] T Nugent 57.5 $11 Rebillyous 1:11.14 (23.82) 1 1  .... 1¼ ....................... Solid effort
9 of 9 06Dec24 MOG	turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] S Hateley 53.5 $18 Champagne Effort 0:59.53 (23.61) 4 2  .... 9¾ ...........................No show

13 HONEY SLIDER Trainer: T Kilgower Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$750
Jockey: N Punch WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: If Not Now When J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D P Williamson, Mrs B Williamson, T D Kilgower, B Williamson, Ms C Williamson, J C Armstrong & I J Sertori

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
7 of 7 09Jul24 RAS awt 750�  G  Tri [ 8] K Jennings --- $-- Son Of Zorro 0:45.56 (22.12) - -  ...10¾ .......................Barrier trial
9 of 10� 28Jul24 SAL	 turf 110�0�  H  Mdn [ 10] K Jennings 59.5 $61 Suppose I Do 1:08.68 (25.25) 5 8  ...20½ ...........................No show
8 of 9 05Dec24 TRG	 turf 950�  S  Tri [ 2] Mr G Seccombe --- $-- Mohegan Goddess 0:57.25 (--.--) - -  .... 6¼ .......................Barrier trial

14 TEL EL SABA Trainer: Greg Hayes Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,350
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Warhorse Dam: Trystadore J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C Southall

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
10� of 10� 25Feb24 MOE	turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] Ms L Lafferty 57.5 $151 A Hidden Treasure 0:59.53 (23.35) 2 8  ...52¼ ......................... Well back
7 of 7 10Mar24 STC	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] Connor Murtagh 57.5 $91 Bonnet Rouge 1:06.27 (24.15) 4 5  ...17¼ ........................No excuse
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R4 17 Dec 2024 | Moe | S&S Equipment Rental (Bm58)
Distance: 1014m | Class: BM58 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:35 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 5108
 2 852648
 3 551578
 4 243421
 5 780705
 6 760071
 7 324498
 8 716569
 9 545876
 10 139856

CASTELLAR
BANGHOLME
NO ACCESS
LUNAR MODULE
MASTER OF CHANT
THE CRUISER
JUMPING POWER TWO
MYSTERY BLONDE
COOL HEART
FACTUALLY

60.5
60
60
59
59
58.5
57.5
57.5
57
57

12
5
8
1
9
11
3
7
6
10

LOGAN BATES  2 

T NUGENT
J MASKIELL
J MOTT
LIAM RIORDAN
J FRY
A MC CABE
C NEWITT
D MOOR
J NOONAN

R E LAING
A R MCGREGOR
K SOUTHEY
G BEDGGOOD
R MANNING
MS S TROLOVE
DENNIS JULIUS
J SANDHU
LOGAN MCGILL
C J CASSAR

3
5
6
5
5
7
5
4
5
6

C
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
GB
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
58
58
60
56
55
53
57
56
56

 4-1-0-0
 13-2-2-1
 30-4-2-3
 10-1-3-2
 18-2-2-0
 47-7-4-5
 20-2-2-4
 9-1-0-1
 22-1-6-4
 23-3-0-7

$27,500
$58,690
$89,675
$50,475
$43,619
$169,620
$49,916
$39,825
$79,822
$72,885

 2-1-0-0
 7-0�-2-1
 3-1-0-1
 1-1-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 29-5-1-4
 10-0�-1-3
 3-1-0-0
 11-1-3-0
 18-2-0-6

EMERGENCY
 11 608248
 12 400727

MOONLIGHT RUSTLER
DOCTOR COTO

57
55.5

2
4

J BOWDITCH
MS J DA ROSE

W J WOOD
R GILLAHAN

8
9

G
R

AUS
AUS

52
49

 28-3-4-0
 79-12-9-4

$82,110
$200,060

 23-3-4-0
 45-6-7-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 CASTELLAR Trainer: R E Laing Barrier: 12 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$27,500
Jockey: Logan Bates (a2.0�) WT: 60�.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Imposition J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/10/24 (60 Days)
Owner: R Smith & Mrs J S Smith

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
5 of 6 01Jun24 CAU	 turf 110�0�  G  Open [ 2] H Coffey 56.5 $12 Interest Point 1:03.09 (23.13) 3 4  ....... 5 ......................... Fair effort
1 of 7 18Oct24 RAC	 turf 10�0�0�  H  Mdn [ 2] J Mott 57 $*2.7 Immediate 1:00.07 (23.73) 4 6  ....... 4 ..........................Good win
12 of 19 05Nov24 FLE	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Open [ 4] J Mott 57 $16 Manolo Bling 0:57.39 (22.51) 12 12  .... 5¾ ..................... Well beaten
8 of 8 20Nov24 CAH	 turf 120�0�  G  BM64 [ 3] M Zahra 59.5 $5.5 Royal Insignia 1:09.28 (23.17) 1 1  ...10¼ ..................... Well beaten

2 BANGHOLME Trainer: A R Mcgregor Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$58,690
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 60� Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 10-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-1
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Winston Drive J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/23 (512 Days)
Owner: A R McGregor, P Collins, P B McCulloch, R Saunders, Mrs M Saunders, L Cousins & K Mathews

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 9 07Mar24 RAC	 turf 10�0�0�  G  OB64 [ 3] Ms C Hefel 59.5 $13 Merrigold 0:57.38 (22.47) 4 3  ....... 4 ......................... Fair effort
2 of 8 17Mar24 YAG	 turf 10�0�9  G  BM58 [ 1] Logan Bates 59 $*2.6 Holy Tycoon 0:58.02 (23.23) 3 2  ....... 1 ............................Nice run
6 of 8 29Mar24 CRA	 turf 120�0�  G  OB64 [ 1] R Mc Leod 59.5 $6.5 Jessup 1:11.12 (24.31) 6 7  .... 6¾ .................. Every chance
4 of 10� 25Apr24 MOE	turf 1117  S  BM58 [ 4] Logan Bates 58 $5.5 Tuppence Ha’penny 1:08.67 (24.76) 1 1  .... 1¼ ........................Handy run
8 of 11 06May24 WER	turf 10�0�0�  S  BM58 [ 11] B Rawiller 60.5 $*3.4 Wind Dreamer 1:01.27 (24.61) 7 7  .... 4¾ ..................... Well beaten

3 NO ACCESS Trainer: K Southey Barrier: 8 Total: 30-4-2-3 Prize Money: A$89,675
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 60� Good: 25-3-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 7-2-1-0 58+kg: 17-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Krupt Dam: Beck And Call J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/04/24 (254 Days)
Owner: D G Walsh, Mrs N A Walsh, Mrs H Bromfield, Miss B A Jones & P Cleaver

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 10� 22Mar24 LAU	 turf 120�0�  G  BM68 [ 4] C Baker 53.5 $20 Seydoux 1:11.02 (22.56) 8 9  .... 3¾ ......................... Fair effort
1 of 8 07Apr24 HOB	 turf 1450�  S  OB60 [ 7] C Baker 59 $9 Steel Mist 1:30.65 (24.81) 4 4  ...... ¾ ..........................Good win
5 of 9 28Apr24 HOB	 turf 140�0�  G  4 [ 3] J Radley 51 $15 Cartoon Graveyard 1:25.67 (23.72) 5 6  ....... 2 ......................... Fair effort
7 of 7 05May24 DVS	 turf 1650�  G  BM64 [ 1] J Radley 55.5 $3.4 Weldborough 0:00.00 (--.--) 4 4  .... 5¼ ........................No excuse
8 of 11 26May24 HOB	 turf 1430�  S  BM60 [ 10] C Baker 60 $16 Sushi Express 1:27.48 (24.27) 7 4  ....... 6 ..................... Well beaten

4 LUNAR MODULE Trainer: G Bedggood Barrier: 1 Total: 10-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$50,475
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Alpine Eagle Dam: Arrived J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-2 Last Win: 14/11/24 (33 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Alexander, R Weightman, D Whishaw, B Drew, S McQueen, High Voltage Racing, High Voltage Racing No.2, Dream Date Racing No: 4, Lunar Module Racing, Tosen Duke, RTD 
Racing, Mrs C Franklin, A McCann, Flame Trees, LMR Racing, Don’t Tell Sybill, P Duggan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 10� 08Jun23 WER	turf 140�0�  H  Mdn [ 7] D Bates 56 $4.8 Falcon Of Malta 1:28.24 (24.40) 3 2  ....... 7 ........................Handy run
3 of 9 03Dec23 WAR	turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 1] F W Kersley 57.5 $*3.4 War Drama 1:10.83 (23.92) 3 4  ....... 3 ....................... Solid effort
4 of 9 27Dec23 GEE	 turf 1347  H  Mdn [ 7] Ms M Lloyd 57.5 $3.3 Some Sheila 1:21.04 (24.15) 3 2  .... 1¾ ........................Handy run
2 of 10� 27Oct24 SAL	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] B Mertens 57.5 $5.5 Legacy Bay 1:04.17 (23.51) 3 3  .... 1¾ ............................Nice run
1 of 7 14Nov24 BAR	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] B Mertens 57.5 $*2.3 Egerton 0:58.43 (22.45) 2 2  ..... hd ..........................Good win
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5 MASTER OF CHANT Trainer: R Manning Barrier: 9 Total: 18-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$43,619
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 59 Good: 14-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo gr gb g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gregorian Dam: Arctic Moon J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/07/23 (513 Days)
Owner: R Manning & Mrs L G Manning

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 12 09Sep24 BAI	 turf 120�0�  G  BM58 [ 6] J Maskiell 62.5 $31 Highland Harley 1:11.68 (--.--) 1 1  .... 3¾ ..................... Well beaten
12 of 12 27Oct24 SAL	 turf 120�0�  G  BM70 [ 6] Ms C Hefel 56 $101 He’s Handsome 1:10.73 (23.30) 1 2  ...12¼ ..................... Well beaten
7 of 7 12Nov24 MOG	turf 120�0�  G  OB64 [ 1] J Bowditch 58 $101 Down Low 1:10.75 (23.80) 1 2  ....... 4 ........................No excuse
13 of 13 19Nov24 BAI	 turf 120�0�  G  BM58 [ 12] N Punch 60 $31 Tarzi Calling 1:10.55 (23.33) 5 5  .... 8¼ ........................... Poor run
5 of 10� 06Dec24 MOE	turf 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 1] Liam Riordan 59 $31 Not Enough Effort 0:59.26 (23.37) 5 4  .... 1¼ ......................... Fair effort

6 THE CRUISER Trainer: Ms S Trolove Barrier: 11 Total: 47-7-4-5 Prize Money: A$169,620
Jockey: J Fry WT: 58.5 Good: 32-5-3-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-4-1-0 58+kg: 27-6-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-5-1-4
Sire: Charge Forward Dam: Chatelaine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 45-6-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-2 Last Win: 05/11/24 (42 Days)
Owner: ,D J Wigg

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 11 01Sep24 CAT	 turf 10�0�0�  H  OB58 [ 6] Jessica Tzaferis 58.5 $7.5 Big Shaq 1:01.08 (24.55) 8 6  .... 4¼ .................. Every chance
10� of 12 09Sep24 BAI	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 3] J Noonan 58.5 $19 Not Enough Effort 0:58.29 (--.--) 6 7  ....... 4 ......................... Well back
10� of 12 22Sep24 BAI	 turf 10�0�0�  G  OB58 [ 1] Will Price 58 $17 Beaukati 0:58.88 (22.80) 10 7  .... 3¼ ......................... Well back
7 of 8 25Oct24 MOG	turf 10�0�0�  G  BM64 [ 2] Christopher Pang 51.5 $91 Honor Galore 0:58.44 (23.04) 6 7  .... 4¼ ........................No excuse
1 of 8 05Nov24 BAI	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM52 [ 3] E Pozman 58 $*2.4 Doctor Coto 0:59.84 (--.--) - -  ..... ns ..........................Good win

7 JUMPING POWER TWO Trainer: Dennis Julius Barrier: 3 Total: 20-2-2-4 Prize Money: A$49,916
Jockey: A Mc Cabe WT: 57.5 Good: 12-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 10-0-1-3
Sire: Super One Dam: Brooklyn Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/02/23 (682 Days)
Owner: M A Bell, P J Julius, I D Dunkley, D P White, D Q Julius, D Malouf, G Giuliano, L J Darcy, D Urquhart, M Goodluck, Vervale (Mgr: P J Bow) & Three Generations Racing (Mgr: S K 
Ashenden)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 10� 10Mar24 STC	 turf 10�0�0�  G  OB58 [ 9] R O’sullivan 60 $14 Bay Wave 0:59.00 (23.16) 2 2  .... 1½ ............................Nice run
4 of 8 22Mar24 CRA	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 6] R O’sullivan 59.5 $13 Bold Response 0:58.73 (23.52) 4 4  .... 4½ ........................Handy run
4 of 12 31Mar24 MOG	turf 120�0�  G  OB58 [ 9] S Clarke 57 $9.5 Anticks 1:12.37 (24.61) 1 1  ....... 1 ........................Handy run
9 of 10� 06Apr24 AVO	 turf 110�0�  S  OB58 [ 5] R O’sullivan 59 $13 Oxley Jack 1:07.96 (24.17) 3 5  .... 6¼ ...........................No show
8 of 8 30Nov24 YAG	 turf 10�0�9  H  OB58 [ 2] B Kinninmont 54 $16 Strangeless 1:00.82 (--.--) 8 8  ...11¾ ..................... Well beaten

8 MYSTERY BLONDE Trainer: J Sandhu Barrier: 7 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$39,825
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 57.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Street Dreamer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/03/24 (270 Days)
Owner: J Sandhu & L J Anderson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 7 22Mar24 CRA	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 7] Logan Bates 53 $14 Love So Sweet 0:58.81 (23.69) 6 6  ..... nk ..........................Good win
6 of 10� 19Apr24 CRA	 turf 10�0�0�  S  BM58 [ 8] Logan Bates 56.5 $17 Scorsese 0:59.39 (23.72) 6 5  ....... 3 .................. Every chance
5 of 9 26Apr24 CRA	 turf 10�0�0�  S  BM64 [ 4] B Mertens 58 $5.5 Talk Of Dakota 0:58.92 (23.59) 5 8  ....... 4 ......................... Fair effort
6 of 10� 13May24 MOG	turf 120�0�  S  BM58 [ 8] Tatum Bull 59 $16 Aeecee Supreme 1:12.42 (24.24) 7 9  .... 2¾ .................. Every chance
9 of 11 04Jun24 BED	 turf 130�0�  S  BM58 [ 2] B Mertens 60.5 $8 Impending Diamond 1:19.22 (--.--) 4 4  .... 6¾ ...........................No show

9 COOL HEART Trainer: Logan Mcgill Barrier: 6 Total: 22-1-6-4 Prize Money: A$79,822
Jockey: D Moor WT: 57 Good: 9-1-2-0 Track: 4-0-0-2

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-2-1 56-58kg: 12-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-3-0
Sire: Overshare Dam: Alvilda J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-4-4 Last Win: 10/10/23 (434 Days)
Owner: D Phipps, Mrs C Phipps, L Mcgill, National Jockeys Trust Syn (Mgr P Innes), Miss M Phipps, M Phipps, Mrs E Phipps, C Dixon, Ms H Burgess, M Zerafa, R Castellano, M & Mrs S 
Pearson, Mrs S Hernan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 10� 30Sep24 MOE	turf 1111  S  BM58 [ 7] A Mc Cabe 59 $8.5 Jungle Sensation 1:08.21 (23.71) 2 2  ....... 1 ........................Handy run
5 of 8 10Oct24 MOG	turf 10�0�0�  G  1 [ 5] L Cartwright 54 $9.5 Pride Of Sullivan 0:57.65 (--.--) 6 6  .... 3¼ ......................... Fair effort
8 of 10� 03Nov24 MOG	turf 10�0�0�  G  BM64 [ 10] J Weatherley 53.5 $20 Tax Free Prophet 0:58.64 (22.98) 9 9  .... 4¼ ..................... Well beaten
7 of 14 09Nov24 GEE	 turf 1118  G  OB58 [ 11] D Moor 58 $15 Pontificate	 1:06.40 (23.54) 10 10  ....... 2 ........................No excuse
6 of 8 30Nov24 YAG	 turf 10�0�9  H  OB58 [ 8] K Jennings 57.5 $12 Strangeless 1:00.82 (--.--) 5 3  .... 5½ .................. Every chance

10 FACTUALLY Trainer: C J Cassar Barrier: 10� Total: 23-3-0-7 Prize Money: A$72,885
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 57 Good: 18-3-0-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 16-3-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-0-6
Sire: The Factor Dam: Pathways J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/05/24 (228 Days)
Owner: R Patterson, L St John & D M Howe

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 10� 23May24 TAT	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 5] P Gatt 59.5 $7 Precast 0:59.89 (23.61) 1 1  ...... ½ ....................... Solid effort
9 of 11 14Jun24 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 10] P Gatt 59.5 $18 Coeur De Lyon 0:58.76 (--.--) 5 7  .... 8¼ ...........................No show
8 of 12 01Oct24 TAT	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 2] Lauren Burke 57 $7.5 Thinking Of Gerty 0:57.81 (22.79) 11 8  .... 5¼ ..................... Well beaten
5 of 8 05Nov24 ECH	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 5] Neil Farley 58 $19 Commands Success 0:58.31 (22.97) 1 1  .... 2½ ......................... Fair effort
6 of 12 07Dec24 COL	 turf 10�0�0�  G  OB58 [ 10] Neil Farley 57.5 $7.5 Frose 0:59.00 (22.87) 3 2  .... 1¾ .................. Every chance
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11 MOONLIGHT RUSTLER Trainer: W J Wood Barrier: 2 Total: 28-3-4-0 Prize Money: A$82,110
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 57 Good: 18-1-3-0 Track: 6-1-2-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-3-4-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Gold Plume J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 28-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-0 Last Win: 25/02/24 (296 Days)
Owner: W J Wood &  R L Orchard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

11 of 14 26Jun24 SAL	 turf 10�0�0�  S  BM58 [ 11] J Noonan 58.5 $101 Piastri 1:00.71 (24.59) 11 10  .... 9½ ...................... Not sighted
8 of 13 14Oct24 BAI	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 5] T Nugent 57.5 $18 Shamrock Bay 0:58.00 (22.96) 9 8  .... 4½ ..................... Well beaten
2 of 9 27Oct24 SAL	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM64 [ 6] T Nugent 54.5 $101 Subsix 0:58.91 (23.16) 1 1  ...... ¾ ............................Nice run
4 of 8 12Nov24 MOG	turf 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 3] T Nugent 57.5 $20 Harmonett 0:58.22 (23.11) 5 5  .... 3½ ........................Handy run
8 of 13 19Nov24 BAI	 turf 120�0�  G  BM58 [ 7] T Nugent 57 $16 Tarzi Calling 1:10.55 (23.33) 4 4  ....... 4 ..................... Well beaten

12 DOCTOR COTO Trainer: R Gillahan Barrier: 4 Total: 79-12-9-4 Prize Money: A$200,060
Jockey: Ms J Da Rose WT: 55.5 Good: 42-8-5-3 Track: 14-1-4-0

9yo br/bl aus r Fav: 9-2-1-1 54-56kg: 21-2-2-2 Firm: 4-2-1-0 Distance: 45-6-7-4
Sire: Dr Doute’s Dam: She’s Tempting J+H: 12-1-3-1 Turf: 72-12-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 33-2-3-1 Last Win: 31/03/24 (261 Days)
Owner: R Gillahan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

12 of 12 22Sep24 BAI	 turf 10�0�0�  G  OB58 [ 6] Ms J Da Rose 57 $18 Beaukati 0:58.88 (22.80) 9 10  ....... 5 ..................... Well beaten
11 of 11 29Sep24 MOG	turf 10�0�0�  S  BM64 [ 4] Ms J Da Rose 54 $151 Midnight Charm 0:57.21 (--.--) 4 7  ..... 14 ...................... Not sighted
7 of 10� 11Oct24 CRA	 turf 120�0�  G  Open [ 9] C King 71 $9 Kulina 1:12.54 (24.51) 1 1  .... 5¾ ........................No excuse
2 of 8 05Nov24 BAI	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM52 [ 1] Ms J Da Rose 59 $3.4 The Cruiser 0:59.84 (--.--) - -  ..... ns ............................Nice run
7 of 10� 19Nov24 BAI	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 7] Ms J Da Rose 56 $41 Beaukati 0:58.25 (22.79) 3 4  ....... 4 ........................No excuse
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R5 17 Dec 2024 | Moe | ‘The 58’ January 26th 2025 (Bm58)
Distance: 1214m | Class: BM58 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:10 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 343766
 2 8193
 3 176160
 4 596716
 5 541319
 6 807716
 7 5091
 8 544310
 9 582421
 10 770410
 11 855522
 12 490340

MAGIC MOGUL
CAP TEN
SUNSET BEAUTY
DE LA ROCHA
XAPHAN
ATOYO
PRIDE OF LANKA
REBILLYOUS
POP QUIZ
POWER CABLE
LOVIE MAY
FRENZY LUNE

61
60.5
60.5
60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58

4
6
7
3
13
8
5
12
2
1
11
9

J MOTT
S HATELEY  3 

K JENNINGS
D MOOR
T PREBBLE
A MC CABE
P MOLONEY
J FRY
J NOONAN
LIAM RIORDAN
J BOWDITCH
C GAUDRY

R GRIFFITHS
A & S FREEDMAN
T KILGOWER
D J CAVE
P & M PAYNE
ANGUS TOWNLEY
B, W & J HAYES
MS S TROLOVE
P & M PAYNE
L OLIVER
S EDEN
GREG HAYES

4
3
5
5
4
4
3
5
4
5
6
8

G
G
M
G
M
G
G
G
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
62
63
58
62
57
60
57
60
60
59
58

 11-1-1-2
 4-1-0-1
 7-2-0-0
 24-2-2-3
 12-2-1-1
 12-1-0-0
 4-1-0-0
 14-1-1-2
 7-1-2-0
 12-2-0-1
 32-4-5-3
 32-4-2-5

$79,815
$22,010
$32,810
$81,125
$45,000
$28,300
$17,550
$36,950
$34,755
$49,865
$141,915
$100,100

 5-1-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 5-2-0-0
 11-1-1-1
 9-2-1-0
 6-1-0-0
 1-1-0-0
 6-1-1-1
 1-0�-0-0
 2-1-0-0
 13-1-2-1
 5-0�-0-1

EMERGENCY
 13 270638
 14 066442

LORD PARAMOUNT
STIRRUP

57
54

10
14

T NUGENT
CHRISTOPHER PANG  3 

MS S TROLOVE
M STEPHENSON

6
8

G
G

AUS
AUS

52
43

 33-4-2-3
 117-9-17-15

$160,150
$232,308

 11-2-0-0
 56-5-8-7

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 MAGIC MOGUL Trainer:	R	Griffiths Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$79,815
Jockey: J Mott WT: 61 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Boscobella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 29/09/23 (445 Days)
Owner: M McKelvie, A C Moore, D Campagnaro, P Morwood, T J Woodford, R I Currie, Mrs V A Currie, A G Steen, P T Collins, M R May, R A Allanby, C E Sellings, S D Musson, Dr P A Angus, 
A J Lalor, T Lam, A Downton, Captain Cook Racing, Footy Racing Pty Ltd & Fourho

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 11 17Nov23 SEY	 turf 130�0�  G  BM58 [ 1] J Bowditch 60.5 $*3 Innerbloom 1:17.61 (23.99) 1 1  ....... 1 ........................Handy run
3 of 5 29Nov23 SLS	 turf 120�0�  S  BM64 [ 4] J Bowditch 59 $4.6 Nation State 1:13.32 (23.63) 4 3  ...... ¾ ....................... Solid effort
7 of 10� 30Dec23 MOV	turf 120�0�  G  Open [ 9] J Bowditch 57 $14 Peace Treaty 1:10.58 (23.45) 8 7  ....... 8 ........................No excuse
6 of 10� 28Oct24 BEN	 turf 110�6  G  OB62 [ 3] P Moloney 59.5 $4.8 Sea Mist 1:03.61 (23.12) 8 8  .... 3½ .................. Every chance
6 of 10� 14Nov24 BAR	 turf 120�0�  G  OB62 [ 2] B Mertens 59.5 $10 Fitzpatrick 1:12.11 (23.40) 5 5  .... 3¼ .................. Every chance

2 CAP TEN Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$22,010
Jockey: S Hateley (a3.0�) WT: 60�.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Echo Gal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/06/24 (186 Days)
Owner: J Ivil, Freedman Ladies, Ms D Johnson, The D’s, Ladies of Lantana, Mitchell Park Ladies, Million Dollar Ladies, Ms S Kennedy, Ms S Charles, Ms J Gleeson, Ms K Hardwick, Ms A 
Purdey, Ms S Mills, Ms F Ralph, Ms E Salter, Ms C White, Echo Gal Girls, Ms M And

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 9 26Jan24 CAU	 turf 10�0�0�  G  LR [ 1] C Williams 56 $17 High Octane 0:57.94 (22.68) 3 4  ....... 8 ..................... Well beaten
3 of 5 24May24 TAT	 turf 850�  G  Tri [ 7] W Gordon --- $-- Tadgh 0:52.00 (--.--) - -  ....... 7 .......................Barrier trial
1 of 11 14Jun24 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] B Mertens 57 $8 El Fortress 0:58.92 (--.--) 4 4  ....... 1 ..........................Good win
9 of 11 31Jul24 SHS	 turf 10�0�0�  H  Open [ 3] B Mertens 56.5 $12 Winchester 0:58.97 (23.19) 6 6  .... 3¾ ...........................No show
3 of 11 13Aug24 BYN awt 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 10] R Houston 58 $*3.3 Rock The Joint 0:59.78 (23.39) 7 6  ...... ½ ....................... Solid effort

3 SUNSET BEAUTY Trainer: T Kilgower Barrier: 7 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$32,810
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 60�.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Tracey’s Angel J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/04/24 (232 Days)
Owner: D P Williamson, Ms C Williamson, B Williamson, Mrs B Williamson & T D Kilgower

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 15Dec23 CRA	 turf 140�0�  G  OB64 [ 1] P Gatt 57 $31 King’s Taj 1:24.41 (24.36) 7 7  .... 4¾ ........................No excuse
6 of 10� 18Apr24 RAC	 turf 120�0�  S  BM58 [ 9] Logan Bates 59 $26 Sirius Statement 1:13.28 (24.06) 3 3  .... 2¾ .................. Every chance
1 of 8 29Apr24 MOG	turf 120�0�  G  BM58 [ 4] P Gatt 61.5 $15 She’s Pretty Rich 1:12.84 (24.21) 7 5  ....Lnk ..........................Good win
6 of 8 19May24 SAL	 turf 1427  S  BM64 [ 3] P Gatt 58.5 $14 Saville Street 1:27.22 (23.72) 3 3  .... 9¼ .................. Every chance
12 of 12 26Jun24 SAL	 turf 120�0�  S  BM64 [ 10] K Jennings 60.5 $71 Gracie’s Rain 1:13.05 (25.26) 10 12  ..... 10 ..................... Well beaten

4 DE LA ROCHA Trainer: D J Cave Barrier: 3 Total: 24-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$81,125
Jockey: D Moor WT: 60� Good: 15-0-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Select Cat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-1 Last Win: 18/10/24 (60 Days)
Owner: D J Cave, G D M Cave, B   Harrison, G L Fitzgerald, G Gillies, R Martin, R J Fellows, T Fellows, N Lyons & P J Lyons

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

9 of 12 29Jul24 RAS awt 120�0�  G  BM58 [ 7] D Stackhouse 58.5 $8.5 Irresistible Sir 1:10.96 (22.95) 8 8  .... 4¼ ...........................No show
6 of 12 10Sep24 TAT	 turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 7] Nadia Daniels 54 $8.5 Frankie Two Angels 1:36.45 (--.--) 2 3  .... 3¼ .................. Every chance
7 of 13 22Sep24 BAI	 turf 160�0�  G  OB58 [ 7] Nadia Daniels 54 $10 Laugh With Me 1:39.50 (23.61) 5 4  .... 3¼ ........................No excuse
1 of 8 18Oct24 RAC	 turf 140�0�  H  BM64 [ 5] L Cartwright 53 $31 Fly Lie 1:31.57 (26.55) 5 4  ...... ¾ ..........................Good win
6 of 10� 12Nov24 MOG	turf 150�0�  G  BM58 [ 2] L Cartwright 58 $10 Mishare 1:30.94 (24.59) 6 5  .... 4½ .................. Every chance
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5 XAPHAN Trainer: P & M Payne Barrier: 13 Total: 12-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$45,000
Jockey: T Prebble WT: 60� Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: First Channel J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 11-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Last Win: 20/07/24 (150 Days)
Owner: J V O’Neill, S R Boschetti, G Seto, P J C Hourigan, A C Eliott, G G Norris, C J Martin, M E Egan, P Lytwyn, Mrs L Harris, R F O’Reilly, M J Curtain, T Y Lo, J F Siganto, M Harris, J J 
McDevitt, C Basha, South Keys (Mgr: S F Jordan) & Paccam Racing (Mgr: C

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 12 13Jun24 ECH	 turf 130�0�  S  Mdn [ 9] W Egan 57.5 $12 Liberami 1:20.67 (27.29) 2 2  .... 2¼ ........................Handy run
1 of 11 22Jun24 DON	 turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 1] T Prebble 56 $4.2 Crepescule 1:13.92 (24.35) 7 6  ...... ¾ ..........................Good win
3 of 14 06Jul24 WAT	 turf 130�0�  S  OB58 [ 9] T Prebble 56.5 $8.5 Mothereens 1:20.11 (24.88) 12 12  ....... 1 ....................... Solid effort
1 of 12 20Jul24 MRA	 turf 120�0�  S  OB58 [ 5] W Gordon 58 $*3.7 So You Can 1:13.46 (24.31) 8 6  ...... ½ ..........................Good win
9 of 10� 12Aug24 RAS awt 120�0�  G  BM58 [ 8] J Noonan 60 $26 Supido’s Choice 1:11.43 (22.41) 9 10  ....... 6 ...........................No show

6 ATOYO Trainer: Angus Townley Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$28,300
Jockey: A Mc Cabe WT: 59.5 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Brave Smash Dam: Maree Basse J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/11/24 (26 Days)
Owner: Mrs A L Townley

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

11 of 14 09Sep24 BAI	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 13] Ms D Keane 58 $41 Insignia 1:12.16 (--.--) 13 12  ....... 4 ...................... Not sighted
7 of 13 22Sep24 BAI	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] E Pozman 57.5 $15 Hot Chilli Mama 1:12.18 (23.67) 5 5  .... 3¾ ........................No excuse
7 of 11 08Nov24 RAC	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] Logan Bates 56.5 $81 Short Reply 1:25.33 (23.95) 7 7  .... 5½ ........................No excuse
1 of 12 21Nov24 MOE	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 3] A Mc Cabe 59.5 $81 Hide Your Assets 1:11.91 (24.17) 3 4  .... 1½ ..........................Good win
6 of 11 06Dec24 MOV	turf 120�0�  G  1 [ 1] Ms D Keane 54.5 $61 Proved 1:10.55 (23.13) 5 5  ....... 6 .................. Every chance

7 PRIDE OF LANKA Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,550
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Yes Yes Yes Dam: Clearwater Bay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/11/24 (17 Days)
Owner: Monsoon Bay Pty Ltd (Mgr: J Rajakulendran)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) - -  .........  ..........................................
5 of 11 26Apr24 CRA	 turf 10�0�0�  S  Mdn [ 3] M J Dee 58 $11 Angel Capital 0:59.32 (23.83) 2 1  .... 4¾ ......................... Fair effort
10� of 10� 02Oct24 CRA	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] Ben Allen 58 $7.5 Daella 0:57.80 (23.25) 5 5  .... 8¼ ......................... Well back
9 of 10� 27Oct24 SAL	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 6] B Mc Dougall 57 $31 Legacy Bay 1:04.17 (23.51) 7 7  ...12¾ ...........................No show
1 of 9 30Nov24 YAG	 turf 120�9  H  Mdn [ 5] L King 58 $9 Rubimusic 1:14.87 (--.--) 1 1  .... 2¾ ..........................Good win

8 REBILLYOUS Trainer: Ms S Trolove Barrier: 12 Total: 14-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$36,950
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59.5 Good: 12-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Rebel Dane Dam: Majnoonah J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/11/24 (28 Days)
Owner: D J Wigg & Miss S L Trolove

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 9 23Apr24 SAL	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] J Mott 59.5 $4 De Venus 1:24.61 (23.32) 7 6  ....... 4 ........................Handy run
4 of 14 14Oct24 BAI	 turf 10�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 8] K Jennings 59.5 $26 Harmonett 0:58.26 (23.07) 11 10  .... 2¾ ........................Handy run
3 of 11 02Nov24 TRG	 turf 110�0�  G  Mdn [ 1] K Jennings 59.5 $13 Zousinger 1:04.38 (23.48) 3 4  ..... hd ....................... Solid effort
1 of 9 19Nov24 BAI	 turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] K Jennings 59.5 $8.5 Universal Harmony 1:11.14 (23.82) 4 3  ..... ns ..........................Good win
10� of 14 06Dec24 MOE	turf 120�0�  G  BM58 [ 10] K Jennings 60 $41 Bahama Bay 1:11.79 (24.27) 11 10  ....... 5 ......................... Well back

9 POP QUIZ Trainer: P & M Payne Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$34,755
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never Dam: Quizzed J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 19/07/24 (151 Days)
Owner: Nottingham (Mgr: S G Payne), On Fire Racing (Mgr: J P Kersten), Ms T M Schipp, Mrs G McDermott, S Gilbert, Mrs E J Tobin, Mrs A Williams, J E Mahony, G McCourt, McLardy 
McShane Racing (Mgr: D C McLardy), C M Barrett, One Token Baker (Mgr: A J Worsley), Do

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 13 07May24 BEN	 turf 140�6  G  Mdn [ 9] Ms L Lafferty 57.5 $13 Shifty Tycoon 1:23.77 (23.33) 2 2  .... 3¾ ..................... Well beaten
2 of 10� 31May24 SEY	 turf 130�0�  S  Mdn [ 5] J Noonan 57.5 $8 Ten Deep 1:18.57 (24.71) 7 5  ....... 6 ............................Nice run
4 of 9 16Jun24 SEY	 turf 1411  S  Mdn [ 6] W Egan 57.5 $*3.6 Shrewsbury Road 1:27.44 (24.77) 2 2  .... 1¾ ........................Handy run
2 of 12 02Jul24 SEY	 turf 130�0�  S  Mdn [ 9] B Rawiller 57.5 $*3.8 Late Night Artist 1:19.49 (--.--) 6 2  ..... ns ............................Nice run
1 of 7 19Jul24 MRA	 turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 4] J Opperman 56 $3.8 Flying Celica 1:27.73 (24.15) 1 1  ..... hd ..........................Good win

10 POWER CABLE Trainer: L Oliver Barrier: 1 Total: 12-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$49,865
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 59 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Exsqueeze Me J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/10/24 (52 Days)
Owner: Mrs M L Carter, M P Carter, N Gopaul, S K McNamara, M J C Watson, S Priestley, K Haberman, D F K Racing (Mgr: L M Kelley), Mrs N L Hamilton, C Hussey, Miss J Smith, M Hussey, 
J D White, J Karantonis & C Prentice

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 14 03Mar24 RAC	 turf 140�0�  G  OB64 [ 1] Jye McNeil 56 $26 Saint Lazare 1:26.29 (24.11) 10 8  .... 2¼ ........................No excuse
11 of 12 24Mar24 BAI	 turf 160�0�  G  OB58 [ 4] Liam Riordan 58 $5 Montenegro 1:39.43 (24.51) 9 11  .... 6½ ...................... Not sighted
4 of 13 20Apr24 HOR	 turf 140�0�  G  OB58 [ 2] Jack Hill 57.5 $5.5 Don’t Tell Sheriff 1:24.65 (23.87) 8 7  ...... ¾ ........................Handy run
1 of 10� 26Oct24 YAG	 turf 10�0�9  G  OB58 [ 6] B Mc Dougall 57.5 $12 Independent 0:58.83 (23.20) 9 10  .... 1½ ..........................Good win
10� of 12 21Nov24 MOE	turf 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 8] J Mott 59.5 $7 Bella Cinque 0:57.87 (23.00) 12 12  .... 7¾ ......................... Well back
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11 LOVIE MAY Trainer: S Eden Barrier: 11 Total: 32-4-5-3 Prize Money: A$141,915
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 58.5 Good: 18-3-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 10-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-2-1
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Live And Learn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-4-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/09/23 (471 Days)
Owner: Rebeie (Mgr: S H Eden), S D Hocking, Miss C G Gillard, J A Macpherson, G P Heffernan, Ms C Stone, S A Davies, Irish Skye (Mgr: R Usher), S R Burns, Miss M E Hollings, G Ander-
son, Mrs M C Eden, Mrs S L Eden, P C Eden, K H Eden & Creatures Of Love (Mgr: J W

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 22Aug24 SAL	 turf 120�0�  S  OB64 [ 7] S Clarke 55 $9.5 War Drama 1:11.79 (24.56) 4 4  .... 2¾ ......................... Fair effort
5 of 9 19Sep24 CRA	 turf 120�0�  G  BM64 [ 8] Ms C Hefel 56.5 $31 King West 1:11.81 (--.--) 8 7  .... 3¼ ......................... Fair effort
5 of 7 29Sep24 MOG	turf 120�0�  S  BM64 [ 4] Ms C Hefel 58 $13 Girl 1:10.41 (--.--) 3 3  .... 3¾ ......................... Fair effort
2 of 9 03Nov24 MOG	turf 120�0�  G  BM64 [ 4] Ms C Hefel 55.5 $16 Tacito 1:10.79 (24.21) 4 4  ....... 1 ............................Nice run
2 of 14 26Nov24 ARA	 turf 130�0�  G  BM58 [ 3] T Nugent 58.5 $*4.8 Frost Yourself 1:17.02 (24.27) 3 4  ....... 1 ............................Nice run

12 FRENZY LUNE Trainer: Greg Hayes Barrier: 9 Total: 32-4-2-5 Prize Money: A$100,100
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 58 Good: 26-4-2-5 Track: 4-1-0-1

8yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 11-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Friday Frenzy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-4-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/03/23 (655 Days)
Owner: Ms V H Marks-Hayes & L W L Hayes

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

9 of 10� 22Dec23 YAG	 turf 120�9  G  BM58 [ 9] C Hollowood 58 $14 Octrain 1:10.41 (22.96) 2 4  .... 9¼ ...........................No show
10� of 12 29Feb24 RAC	 turf 10�0�0�  G  OB64 [ 12] T Stockdale 57.5 $151 Niance 0:57.44 (22.37) 9 10  .... 8¼ ......................... Well back
3 of 5 11Mar24 BAR	 turf 140�0�  G  BM64 [ 5] B Higgins 56.5 $9.5 Bundle Award 1:26.41 (24.07) 2 2  ....... 2 ....................... Solid effort
4 of 7 26Mar24 GEE	 turf 1530�  G  BM58 [ 2] B Higgins 59.5 $31 King’s Capital 1:32.63 (23.35) 5 5  .... 6½ ........................Handy run
12 of 14 15Apr24 BAI	 turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 5] T Stockdale 59 $17 Celestial Harmony 1:39.11 (23.82) 5 6  ...10¼ ..................... Well beaten

13 LORD PARAMOUNT Trainer: Ms S Trolove Barrier: 10� Total: 33-4-2-3 Prize Money: A$160,150
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 57 Good: 18-4-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo gr aus g Fav: 3-3-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Antarctic Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-2-2 Last Win: 01/03/23 (657 Days)
Owner: D J Wigg

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 12 14Oct24 BAI	 turf 120�0�  G  BM58 [ 10] J Noonan 60 $6.5 Rubology 1:11.53 (23.45) 5 3  ....... 3 ........................No excuse
11 of 12 02Nov24 TRG	 turf 110�0�  G  OB58 [ 4] K Jennings 59.5 $12 The Wizard King 1:03.84 (23.43) 6 7  .... 6¾ ...................... Not sighted
6 of 10� 19Nov24 BAI	 turf 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 9] J Noonan 58.5 $31 Beaukati 0:58.25 (22.79) 10 6  .... 3¾ .................. Every chance
3 of 8 30Nov24 YAG	 turf 10�0�9  H  OB58 [ 6] Neil Farley 58 $26 Strangeless 1:00.82 (--.--) 6 6  ....... 3 ....................... Solid effort
8 of 10� 06Dec24 MOE	turf 10�0�0�  G  BM58 [ 9] K Jennings 58 $16 Not Enough Effort 0:59.26 (23.37) 9 8  .... 4¾ ..................... Well beaten

14 STIRRUP Trainer: M Stephenson Barrier: 14 Total: 117-9-17-15 Prize Money: A$232,308
Jockey: Christopher Pan (a3.0�) WT: 54 Good: 68-7-10-8 Track: 7-0-0-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 19-6-4-3 50�-52kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 56-5-8-7
Sire: Warhorse Dam: Mukda Moonlight J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 111-8-17-15 Soft/Heavy: 48-2-7-7 Last Win: 25/11/23 (388 Days)
Owner: Dr T White & M Stephenson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 19Oct24 YEA	 turf 120�0�  S  Open [ 5] Rowan Cox 72.5 $4 Lovano 1:13.90 (--.--) - -  .... 3¾ .................. Every chance
6 of 8 02Nov24 WYC	turf 10�50�  G  BM52 [ 8] Kiran Quilty 55 $13 Zalini 1:01.85 (23.48) 3 3  .... 7¼ .................. Every chance
4 of 9 09Nov24 BLN	 turf 120�0�  G  Open [ 6] Adam Roustoby 68.5 $10 Spirit Maker 1:12.22 (--.--) - -  ....... 2 ........................Handy run
4 of 10� 30Nov24 WOL	turf 10�0�8  G  Open [ 7] Henry Jaggard 71 $11 Lika Mosh 1:02.38 (--.--) - -  .... 2¼ ........................Handy run
2 of 10� 07Dec24 BLN	 turf 120�0�  S  Open [ 5] Henry Jaggard 70.5 $13 Spirit Maker 1:13.60 (--.--) - -  .... 1½ ............................Nice run
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R6 17 Dec 2024 | Moe | Ladbrokes Punter Assist (Bm58)
Distance: 2082m | Class: BM58 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:45 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 138818
 2 474512
 3 602310
 4 821070
 5 107826
 6 555462
 7 683266
 8 602807
 9 899758
 10 720372
 11 708269
 12 542257

HEIR TO THE THRONE
TEN DOWNING STREET
KALENDS
PICCOLO FIORE
RUADA
WHAT A JOURNEY
LANDGRAVE
MOTO MOTO
PEPPINO
BISHOP ROCK
AUREUS MISS
STAY A WHILE

62
60.5
60
59
59
58.5
58
57
57
55
54.5
54

2
1
4
3
13
11
6
12
10
5
7
9

J MOTT
J BOWDITCH
LOGAN BATES  2 

MS S WYNNE
C NEWITT
J MASKIELL
J FRY
D MOOR
P MOLONEY
S CLARKE
C GAUDRY
TAYLA CHILDS

ANDREA LEEK
S EDEN
J SALANITRI
A HANLEY
J SANDHU
ANDREW PERDON
E & D BROWNE
MARK WEBB
D J WALKLEY
SUSIE WELLS
MS D CLOVER
M E TEMPLETON

10
5
5
7
4
5
8
7
10
8
5
8

G
G
M
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
59
62
60
56
55
54
52
52
48
51
49

 75-11-11-7
 20-2-5-2
 21-2-6-4
 14-2-2-0
 12-2-1-0
 13-1-2-1
 46-4-3-5
 15-2-2-0
 112-11-10-
12
 89-6-7-14
 14-1-1-0
 60-6-9-5

$445,000
$74,570
$86,060
$64,655
$44,875
$53,370
$86,279
$39,665
$273,550
$207,606
$36,835
$131,984

 3-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 15-3-1-0
 2-1-0-0
 5-0�-0-0
 7-1-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 4-1-1-0

EMERGENCY
 13 377465 WIESENBACH 54 8 MS J DA ROSE KERRY FARRUGIA 10 G GB 46  49-4-4-3 $160,757  4-1-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 HEIR TO THE THRONE Trainer: Andrea Leek Barrier: 2 Total: 75-11-11-7 Prize Money: A$445,000
Jockey: J Mott WT: 62 Good: 29-3-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

10�yo b nz g Fav: 18-5-4-3 58+kg: 46-10-6-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Pentire Dam: Royal Successor J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 72-11-11-7 Soft/Heavy: 46-8-7-4 Last Win: 18/02/24 (303 Days)
Owner: Ms A Leek

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 10� 27Aug23 BAR	 turf 3250�  S  Hrdle [ 6] W Gordon 67.5 $16 Fabalot 3:44.99 (--.--) - -  ..... 18 ....................... Solid effort
8 of 10� 27Sep23 BED	 turf 240�0�  G  BM64 [ 6] A Lynch 58 $31 Rockeby Road 2:31.21 (24.65) 8 8  .... 6½ ..................... Well beaten
8 of 11 08Feb24 RAC	 turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 11] Ms C Gaudray 60.5 $61 Misspoke 1:40.61 (23.55) 10 10  ....... 3 ..................... Well beaten
1 of 11 18Feb24 WER	turf 2720�  G  OB58 [ 9] W Gordon 60 $*3.2 Twotoodlou 2:57.71 (25.24) 6 2  ...... ¾ ..........................Good win
8 of 10� 01Jul24 RAS awt 160�0�  G  BM70 [ 8] Logan Bates 54 $81 Our Empress Zoe 1:36.90 (--.--) 10 10  ....... 8 ..................... Well beaten

2 TEN DOWNING STREET Trainer: S Eden Barrier: 1 Total: 20-2-5-2 Prize Money: A$74,570
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 60�.5 Good: 11-1-2-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 13-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Meiji J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 19-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-0 Last Win: 19/11/24 (28 Days)
Owner: Rebeie (Mgr: S H Eden)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 14 11Sep24 SAL	 turf 1732  G  OB62 [ 4] B Mc Dougall 57.5 $18 Nearing Liberty 1:46.29 (--.--) 1 1  .... 5½ ........................No excuse
4 of 11 05Oct24 MUR	turf 20�50�  G  OB58 [ 2] F W Kersley 59 $6.5 Wise Legend 2:10.40 (24.33) 5 8  .... 1½ ........................Handy run
5 of 12 14Oct24 BAI	 turf 220�0�  G  BM58 [ 8] B Mc Dougall 59 $*2.8 Luckyheleft 2:18.36 (24.19) 7 5  ....... 7 ......................... Fair effort
1 of 10� 19Nov24 BAI	 turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 2] J Bowditch 58.5 $3.8 Shezavixen 1:38.05 (24.23) 4 3  ...... ¾ ..........................Good win
2 of 8 30Nov24 WOL	turf 20�0�8  G  Open [ 4] Dylan Dean 71.5 $*2.8 High Ferocity 2:16.47 (--.--) - -  .... 1½ ............................Nice run

3 KALENDS Trainer: J Salanitri Barrier: 4 Total: 21-2-6-4 Prize Money: A$86,060
Jockey: Logan Bates (a2.0�) WT: 60� Good: 11-1-4-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 10-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never Dam: Like A Song J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-2 Last Win: 16/11/24 (31 Days)
Owner: F Salanitri, R Walker, Miss I Hollingworth, R Edgley, J Damiano, A Capaldi, D Ruggiero, J Cabral, J Dorazio, H Elhage, D McGoldrick, M McGoldrick, J Yoannidis & N Johnston

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

13 of 13 30Sep24 MOE	turf 20�75  S  BM58 [ 12] C Newitt 59 $31 In Your Hands 2:11.88 (25.30) 1 2  ...10¼ ........................... Poor run
2 of 10� 19Oct24 AVO	 turf 1860�  S  BM58 [ 4] Jessica Tzaferis 58 $10 Mulga Lil 2:00.54 (26.80) 7 3  ...... ½ ............................Nice run
3 of 12 02Nov24 TRG	 turf 190�0�  G  OB58 [ 1] B Mc Dougall 58 $8 Outcaster 1:58.38 (24.77) 7 4  ...... ½ ....................... Solid effort
1 of 10� 16Nov24 DUN	 turf 180�0�  G  OB58 [ 2] Neil Farley 58 $4.2 Mon Etoile 1:54.50 (24.28) 3 1  ..... ns ..........................Good win
13 of 13 01Dec24 WAR	turf 170�0�  H  BM58 [ 2] Ms J Kennedy 58.5 $12 Mark Of The Man 1:48.07 (26.27) 3 7  ..... 19 ........................... Poor run

4 PICCOLO FIORE Trainer: A Hanley Barrier: 3 Total: 14-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$64,655
Jockey: Ms S Wynne WT: 59 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 5-0-1-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Rejeunerate J+H: 6-2-0-0 Turf: 13-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/07/23 (529 Days)
Owner: A T Hanley & Mrs E J Hanley

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 7 22Jun23 SAL	 turf 1629  H  BM64 [ 4] T Chapman 53 $19 Dunalley 1:44.45 (25.00) 4 2  .... 3½ ............................Nice run
1 of 12 07Jul23 SAL	 turf 1717  S  BM58 [ 2] Ms S Wynne 57.5 $15 Knightjar 1:48.17 (24.55) 2 1  .... 1¼ ..........................Good win
14 of 14 23Jul23 SAL	 turf 1728  S  OB64 [ 13] Ms S Wynne 57 $18 Unfair Dismissal 1:45.86 (24.12) 1 2  .... 9¾ ......................... Well back
7 of 7 29Sep24 MOG	turf 160�0�  G  BM70 [ 5] Ms S Wynne 55.5 $81 Igotcha 1:36.98 (--.--) 1 2  ...16¾ ........................No excuse
12 of 14 06Dec24 MOE	turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 5] T Chapman 57.5 $51 Norwoods 1:38.29 (24.85) 1 3  .... 7½ ..................... Well beaten
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5 RUADA Trainer: J Sandhu Barrier: 13 Total: 12-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$44,875
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 59 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Adawiyah J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 12-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/09/24 (103 Days)
Owner: Simon Zahra Racing Pty Ltd, O Kheir, J Docherty, Ms T Stoll, A Wilkinson, Miss P Ferrari, G S T Brothers, S Robinson, Aecal Family, N Bailey, Mrs W Rechter, T Slattery & K Lee

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

13 of 14 19Sep24 CRA	 turf 160�0�  G  OB64 [ 11] C Newitt 58.5 $6.5 Statuario 1:37.85 (--.--) 2 4  ...19¾ ........................... Poor run
7 of 12 30Sep24 MOE	turf 1619  S  BM58 [ 8] Kiran Quilty 60 $9.5 Gracious Diva 1:41.82 (24.84) 1 3  .... 6¾ ........................No excuse
8 of 10� 22Oct24 KYN	 turf 1469  G  BM58 [ 10] Kiran Quilty 59 $16 Finale 1:27.67 (23.60) 2 2  .... 7½ ..................... Well beaten
2 of 10� 12Nov24 MOG	turf 20�25  G  BM58 [ 1] C Newitt 59.5 $13 Outcaster 2:06.38 (25.28) 1 1  ..... ns ............................Nice run
6 of 13 06Dec24 MOG	turf 20�50�  G  BM58 [ 13] C Newitt 59.5 $*5 Shockstar 2:08.22 (24.91) 1 1  .... 2½ .................. Every chance

6 WHAT A JOURNEY Trainer: Andrew Perdon Barrier: 11 Total: 13-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$53,370
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Toronado Dam: Precious Journey J+H: 9-1-1-1 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 28/07/24 (142 Days)
Owner: A R Perdon, D J Radford, U Dumburs, A Whittaker, M J Whittaker, Mrs B Whittaker, Mrs L Whittaker, S Blencowe, B Golding, T A Darby, Mrs N J Darby & B Solomon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 14Oct24 BAI	 turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 8] J Bowditch 60 $16 Cyclone Harmony 1:38.12 (23.52) 1 2  .... 7¼ ......................... Fair effort
5 of 10� 26Oct24 YAG	 turf 1968  S  OB58 [ 7] J Maskiell 60 $12 Second Nature 2:01.79 (24.25) 2 1  .... 2¼ ......................... Fair effort
4 of 12 02Nov24 TRG	 turf 190�0�  G  OB58 [ 7] J Maskiell 59.5 $8.5 Outcaster 1:58.38 (24.77) 3 3  .... 3¼ ........................Handy run
6 of 11 19Nov24 BAI	 turf 220�0�  G  BM58 [ 1] J Maskiell 59 $6 Luckyheleft 2:17.75 (24.73) 3 4  .... 3¾ .................. Every chance
2 of 9 06Dec24 MOE	turf 240�0�  G  BM58 [ 3] K Jennings 58.5 $16 Real Intrigue 2:31.88 (25.21) 4 2  .... 1¾ ............................Nice run

7 LANDGRAVE Trainer: E & D Browne Barrier: 6 Total: 46-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$86,279
Jockey: J Fry WT: 58 Good: 16-1-0-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

8yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 25-2-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-1-0
Sire: Redwood Dam: Margravine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 30-3-3-2 Last Win: 04/11/23 (409 Days)
Owner: Sparta Racing (Mgr: D S Browne), Mrs B Edgecombe & T J Penney

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 12 05Aug24 RAS awt 220�0�  G  BM64 [ 4] Jack Hill 56.5 $14 Mercian Hymn 2:16.59 (23.90) 8 10  ....... 7 ..................... Well beaten
3 of 10� 18Aug24 MOE	turf 2447  S  OB58 [ 3] J Noonan 58.5 $9 High Society Girl 2:38.85 (26.19) 3 4  .... 1½ ....................... Solid effort
2 of 13 06Sep24 MOG	turf 20�50�  S  BM58 [ 12] R Houston 56.5 $10 Sacred Kenshi 2:09.85 (25.51) 4 3  ..... ns ............................Nice run
6 of 12 13Sep24 GEE	 turf 2460�  G  BM64 [ 3] R Houston 53.5 $16 Kodiak Bear 2:33.18 (24.32) 7 5  .... 8½ .................. Every chance
6 of 13 01Dec24 WAR	turf 170�0�  H  BM58 [ 13] Neil Farley 58 $31 Mark Of The Man 1:48.07 (26.27) 8 11  .... 8½ .................. Every chance

8 MOTO MOTO Trainer: Mark Webb Barrier: 12 Total: 15-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$39,665
Jockey: D Moor WT: 57 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Dandino Dam: Invidia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 28/07/24 (142 Days)
Owner: Miss S M Crombie

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

11 of 15 14Aug24 MBR	 turf 180�0�  G  OB56 [ 7] D Tourneur 60 $17 Flying Assassin 1:52.11 (--.--) 1 4  .... 4½ ...................... Not sighted
2 of 10� 26Oct24 YAG	 turf 1514  G  OB58 [ 1] A Mc Cabe 58.5 $31 Galan 1:32.13 (24.05) 3 4  ..... hd ............................Nice run
8 of 10� 02Nov24 TRG	 turf 1430�  G  OB58 [ 5] A Mc Cabe 59 $13 Shut Eye 1:25.74 (23.56) 7 8  .... 8½ ..................... Well beaten
10� of 10� 27Nov24 GAW	turf 170�0�  S  OB56 [ 2] J Toeroek 59.5 $11 Fantastic Host 1:47.73 (--.--) 7 10  ...32¼ ......................... Well back
7 of 14 06Dec24 MOE	turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 6] R Hurdle 57.5 $51 Norwoods 1:38.29 (24.85) 11 12  .... 3¼ ........................No excuse

9 PEPPINO Trainer: D J Walkley Barrier: 10� Total: 112-11-10-12 Prize Money: A$273,550
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 57 Good: 62-4-8-6 Track: 12-1-0-0

10�yo b aus g Fav: 10-2-3-1 56-58kg: 49-6-3-8 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Corton Charlemagne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 108-11-10-12 Soft/Heavy: 48-7-2-6 Last Win: 18/04/24 (243 Days)
Owner: D J Walkley & Mrs D K Walkley

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

9 of 11 25Aug24 RAS awt 140�0�  G  BM58 [ 2] Nadia Daniels 55 $41 Le Derriere 1:26.14 (22.40) 11 11  .... 5½ ...........................No show
9 of 10� 09Sep24 BAI	 turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 3] Nadia Daniels 54.5 $41 Kyokushin 1:39.66 (--.--) 10 10  .... 7½ ...........................No show
7 of 8 18Oct24 RAC	 turf 140�0�  H  BM64 [ 8] T Nugent 55 $41 De La Rocha 1:31.57 (26.55) 4 6  .... 5½ ........................No excuse
5 of 7 26Oct24 ALX	 turf 1540�  G  Open [ 4] Tom Brassart 69.5 $3.4 Portobello Road 1:35.42 (--.--) - -  .... 4¼ ......................... Fair effort
8 of 10� 07Dec24 BLN	 turf 160�0�  S  Open [ 7] M McDonald 71.5 $10 Diamanda 1:39.18 (--.--) - -  ...11¼ ..................... Well beaten

10 BISHOP ROCK Trainer: Susie Wells Barrier: 5 Total: 89-6-7-14 Prize Money: A$207,606
Jockey: S Clarke WT: 55 Good: 59-4-6-10 Track: 17-2-0-2

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-2 54-56kg: 25-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Bird Of Fire J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 77-5-5-12 Soft/Heavy: 30-2-1-4 Last Win: 30/03/24 (262 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Wells & G N Wells

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 12 14Oct24 BAI	 turf 220�0�  G  BM58 [ 5] L Cartwright 52 $21 Luckyheleft 2:18.36 (24.19) 9 9  .... 2½ ............................Nice run
10� of 11 27Oct24 SAL	 turf 220�0�  G  BM64 [ 6] S Clarke 54 $61 In Your Hands 2:18.94 (24.33) 8 11  .... 6¾ ......................... Well back
3 of 8 05Nov24 BAI	 turf 160�0�  G  BM52 [ 3] S Clarke 57.5 $3.7 Do This All Day 1:38.00 (--.--) - -  ....... 4 ....................... Solid effort
7 of 10� 12Nov24 MOG	turf 20�25  G  BM58 [ 6] S Clarke 54 $61 Outcaster 2:06.38 (25.28) 8 9  .... 4¾ ........................No excuse
2 of 11 19Nov24 BAI	 turf 220�0�  G  BM58 [ 8] S Clarke 54 $26 Luckyheleft 2:17.75 (24.73) 7 7  ..... ns ............................Nice run
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11 AUREUS MISS Trainer: Ms D Clover Barrier: 7 Total: 14-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$36,835
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 54.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Miss Marriott J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 10/11/23 (403 Days)
Owner: Mrs K L Smith & Ziebice Racing (Mgr: R J Campbell)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

11 of 11 24Jun24 RAS awt 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 3] T Nugent 56 $101 Got Yourself A Gun 1:38.33 (22.68) 10 9  ...10¼ ...................... Not sighted
8 of 11 25Aug24 RAS awt 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 6] Ms C Hefel 55 $81 Marine Parade 1:39.15 (23.19) 4 6  ...10½ ..................... Well beaten
2 of 9 18Oct24 RAC	 turf 160�0�  H  BM58 [ 7] Ms C Hefel 56 $61 Stellar Style 1:46.62 (27.51) 2 3  .... 6½ ............................Nice run
6 of 6 01Nov24 MOV	turf 160�0�  G  BM70 [ 5] Ms C Hefel 55 $101 Delicious Tycoon 1:36.53 (23.88) 5 6  .... 4¾ .................. Every chance
9 of 10� 28Nov24 CAH	 turf 160�0�  G  BM64 [ 3] Ms J Beriman 54 $81 Indian Jewel 1:37.29 (23.68) 5 7  .... 6¼ ...........................No show

12 STAY A WHILE Trainer: M E Templeton Barrier: 9 Total: 60-6-9-5 Prize Money: A$131,984
Jockey: Tayla Childs WT: 54 Good: 42-3-6-3 Track: 14-3-1-2

8yo ch aus m Fav: 4-3-1-0 54-56kg: 24-4-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Sirius Slew Dam: Maidanz J+H: 6-2-0-2 Turf: 49-6-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-3-2 Last Win: 03/06/24 (197 Days)
Owner: Mrs Y N Templeton & M E Templeton

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

4 of 12 14Oct24 BAI	 turf 220�0�  G  BM58 [ 1] Christopher Pang 51 $12 Luckyheleft 2:18.36 (24.19) 1 2  ....... 7 ........................Handy run
2 of 10� 26Oct24 YAG	 turf 1968  S  OB58 [ 2] Ms H Le Blanc 54 $16 Second Nature 2:01.79 (24.25) 1 2  .... 1¼ ............................Nice run
2 of 12 02Nov24 TRG	 turf 190�0�  G  OB58 [ 5] Ms H Le Blanc 54 $*5.5 Outcaster 1:58.38 (24.77) 1 1  ....Lnk ............................Nice run
5 of 11 19Nov24 BAI	 turf 220�0�  G  BM58 [ 5] Ms H Le Blanc 54.5 $7 Luckyheleft 2:17.75 (24.73) 1 1  .... 3½ ......................... Fair effort
7 of 12 07Dec24 COL	 turf 20�0�0�  G  OB58 [ 9] Tayla Childs 54 $10 Unamerican 2:07.39 (23.61) 1 1  ....... 3 ........................No excuse

13 WIESENBACH Trainer: Kerry Farrugia Barrier: 8 Total: 49-4-4-3 Prize Money: A$160,757
Jockey: Ms J Da Rose WT: 54 Good: 28-0-1-0 Track: 8-1-1-0

10�yo gr gb g Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 18-2-3-1 Firm: 2-1-0-1 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Jukebox Jury Dam: Wurfscheibe J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 49-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-3-2 Last Win: 10/02/24 (311 Days)
Owner: S Boulton & M Farrugia

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 10� 24Mar24 BAI	 turf 220�0�  G  BM64 [ 9] Jessica Booth 50.5 $9 Inthelapofthegods 2:18.27 (24.40) 1 4  .... 9¼ ........................No excuse
7 of 13 15Apr24 BAI	 turf 220�0�  G  BM58 [ 4] C Hollowood 52.5 $14 Glens Top Cat 2:19.30 (25.39) 3 4  .... 5¾ ........................No excuse
4 of 8 05Nov24 BAI	 turf 160�0�  G  BM52 [ 8] Ms J Da Rose 58 $11 Do This All Day 1:38.00 (--.--) - -  .... 4¼ ........................Handy run
6 of 10� 19Nov24 BAI	 turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 10] Ms J Da Rose 55 $61 Ten Downing Street 1:38.05 (24.23) 3 6  .... 4½ .................. Every chance
5 of 9 06Dec24 MOE	turf 240�0�  G  BM58 [ 5] Ms J Da Rose 54.5 $21 Real Intrigue 2:31.88 (25.21) 1 1  .... 4¼ ......................... Fair effort
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R7 17 Dec 2024 | Moe | Captain Zap (Bm58)
Distance: 1623m | Class: BM58 

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:20 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 210414
 2 216626
 3 453221
 4 983885
 5 332912
 6 028262
 7 819086
 8 093793
 9 632261
 10 656934
 11 975364
 12 891504

HOLLERWEEN
RED ON RED
SHOGUN EXPRESS
REMIGIUS
IRONBAR
JAKK’S FORTUNE
RIPPLEBROOK
SATIN IMAGE
TELESCOPE
THE KINGS GOSPEL
BING’S DREAM
GRACIOUS DIVA

61.5
61.5
61.5
60
59.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
57

8
9
2
6
11
1
13
14
5
3
10
7

J NOONAN
J MASKIELL
T PREBBLE
C NEWITT
J FRY
MS S WYNNE
C GAUDRY
K JENNINGS
LIAM RIORDAN
T NUGENT
J MOTT
S CLARKE

P & M PAYNE
JOHN PASCOE
P & M PAYNE
D & C FEEK
ANDREW PAYNE
A HANLEY
MS S TROLOVE
MS H STEPHENS
A & A YARGI
A R MCGREGOR
C BLACKSHAW
SUSIE WELLS

6
7
4
5
5
6
10
7
4
6
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
61
61
58
57
55
55
59
58
54
53
56

 13-2-2-1
 41-4-8-7
 6-1-2-1
 15-1-1-2
 9-1-3-2
 31-3-3-2
 84-9-12-9
 23-2-0-4
 10-1-4-2
 25-3-2-1
 26-1-6-4
 15-2-0-0

$68,160
$157,305
$33,990
$62,260
$34,990
$85,810
$316,710
$66,085
$52,965
$100,035
$86,710
$49,290

 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 5-1-0-0
 5-0�-1-1
 8-1-0-3
 0-0�-0-0
 5-0�-1-0
 8-0�-2-3
 4-1-0-0

EMERGENCY
 13 625091
 14 789224

DIAMANDA
ACHAEUS

55
54.5

12
4

T CHAPMAN  2 

--
M T BINNEY
SUSIE WELLS

8
9

M
G

AUS
GER

52
47

 49-4-6-9
 57-5-10-6

$98,826
$124,396

 10-3-1-1
 3-0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 HOLLERWEEN Trainer: P & M Payne Barrier: 8 Total: 13-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$68,160
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 61.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Holler Dam: The Gorgon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-1 Last Win: 04/02/23 (682 Days)
Owner: Dr I D’cruz, D Goodall-Wilson & R D’cruz

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 9 25Nov22 CRA	 turf 20�60�  S  Mdn [ 5] B Mertens 59.5 $*3 Shootthelightsout 2:09.59 (24.32) 1 1  ....... 2 ..........................Good win
12 of 12 11Dec22 BED	 turf 220�0�  G  OB64 [ 8] B Mertens 58 $4.2 Inayforhay 2:18.05 (25.51) 3 2  ...14¾ ..................... Well beaten
4 of 12 10Jan23 YAG	 turf 1950�  G  BM58 [ 3] B Mertens 60 $9 Inordinate 2:00.50 (24.15) 1 1  .... 5¾ ........................Handy run
1 of 8 04Feb23 KYN	 turf 1850�  H  OB58 [ 6] L Overall 56.5 $5 Mighty Oasis 2:00.86 (25.37) 1 2  .... 1¼ ..........................Good win
4 of 12 02Mar23 KYN	 turf 1850�  S  BM58 [ 8] B Mertens 61.5 $4.4 Rylstone 1:56.05 (25.57) 1 2  .... 7¾ ........................Handy run

2 RED ON RED Trainer: John Pascoe Barrier: 9 Total: 41-4-8-7 Prize Money: A$157,305
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 61.5 Good: 21-1-3-3 Track: 9-3-1-1

7yo ch aus g Fav: 11-1-3-3 58+kg: 37-3-8-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Magnus Dam: Yasey San J+H: 16-4-2-1 Turf: 41-4-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-5-4 Last Win: 03/06/24 (197 Days)
Owner: J A Pascoe, P J Morgan, Mrs S L Morgan, Mrs K Witt, D Witt, J S Tulloch, Miss J B Schmidt, G Hill, Mrs M A Hill, J Hill, S L Briggs, J Hall & D J Pascoe

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 11 03Jun24 MOE	turf 160�0�  H  BM58 [ 11] J Maskiell 61 $*4.8 Ideelistic 1:41.61 (25.07) 2 2  ..... ns ..........................Good win
6 of 13 26Jun24 SAL	 turf 1717  S  BM64 [ 2] J Maskiell 60 $17 Brave Miss 1:48.08 (26.11) 2 2  .... 1½ .................. Every chance
6 of 9 28Jul24 SAL	 turf 1429  H  BM64 [ 8] J Maskiell 60 $4.2 Renovation Show 1:31.31 (26.20) 6 5  .... 6¼ .................. Every chance
2 of 9 04Aug24 SLS	 turf 210�0�  S  BM64 [ 9] Ben Allen 59.5 $10 Khor 2:16.05 (24.55) 2 1  .... 2¼ ............................Nice run
6 of 8 14Aug24 SLS	 turf 210�0�  G  BM64 [ 1] Ben Allen 59.5 $11 My Brothers Keeper 2:11.13 (23.75) 3 2  .... 5¾ .................. Every chance

3 SHOGUN EXPRESS Trainer: P & M Payne Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$33,990
Jockey: T Prebble WT: 61.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Tsukioka J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 30/06/24 (170 Days)
Owner: D A Harten, G D McIntosh, Ms J E Sadler, Ms H Clarey, Dr E J Cassar, Mrs S Watts, G D Pritchard, G P Whiting, Gals Kan  (Mgr: Mrs K J Callanan), P J Keys, D R Frost, S L Donaghey, 
Mrs M J Cassar, B G Brindle, Mrs N J Estall, H Ngo, J Mulder, M Simpson, M

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 10� 08Apr24 ECH	 turf 160�0�  S  Mdn [ 5] Ms T Hope 59 $17 Pariah Pearl 1:38.21 (23.97) 8 4  .... 6¼ ......................... Fair effort
3 of 10� 22Apr24 MRA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] W Egan 59 $*2.2 You Oughta Know 2:09.41 (24.64) 9 7  .... 2¼ ....................... Solid effort
2 of 13 31May24 SEY	 turf 20�0�0�  S  Mdn [ 8] W Egan 59.5 $5.5 Engeline 2:09.07 (25.28) 10 9  ..... hd ............................Nice run
2 of 10� 16Jun24 MOE	turf 2439  H  Mdn [ 7] L Nolen 59.5 $*2.5 Tobi Saru 2:38.96 (26.13) 7 3  ..... nk ............................Nice run
1 of 11 30Jun24 BAR	 turf 260�0�  S  Mdn [ 1] L Nolen 59.5 $*2.2 The Precursor 2:47.73 (24.56) 10 3  .... 3¼ ..........................Good win

4 REMIGIUS Trainer: D & C Feek Barrier: 6 Total: 15-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$62,260
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 60� Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Nostradamus Dam: Ittindi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/02/23 (680 Days)
Owner: L D Key & M Day

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 10� 27Oct23 MOG	turf 120�0�  G  BM64 [ 9] D Stackhouse 59 $21 Zamborghini 1:09.73 (23.45) 10 9  .... 7½ ..................... Well beaten
3 of 7 10Nov23 ALR	 turf 140�0�  S  2 [ 5] J Duffy 58 $8 Asgarda 1:23.78 (24.09) 7 5  ....... 5 ....................... Solid effort
8 of 10� 28Nov23 ALR	 turf 140�0�  S  1 [ 8] L King 60 $4.6 Just Like Liam 1:25.52 (23.43) 8 7  ...15¼ ..................... Well beaten
8 of 11 15Dec23 GEE	 turf 1521  G  BM58 [ 4] J Fry 61 $18 Rose Dior 1:32.09 (24.57) 10 10  .... 4¼ ..................... Well beaten
5 of 9 17Nov24 GEE	 turf 1335  G  OB58 [ 3] Ms C Gaudray 60 $9.5 Long Lost Friend 1:20.38 (24.28) 3 4  .... 2½ ......................... Fair effort
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5 IRONBAR Trainer: Andrew Payne Barrier: 11 Total: 9-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$34,990
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 9-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Sea Gem J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 19/10/24 (59 Days)
Owner: L G Hoffmann, Miss C A Cousins & P G Hoffman

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 10� 08Oct23 BED	 turf 130�0�  G  Mdn [ 4] John Allen 59.5 $7 Magnupur 1:18.01 (24.00) 5 2  .... 2¼ ....................... Solid effort
2 of 14 10Nov23 HAM	 turf 140�0�  G  Mdn [ 2] Neil Farley 59.5 $7 Mean Feat 1:22.84 (23.20) 7 5  ....... 2 ............................Nice run
9 of 13 27Nov23 ARA	 turf 130�0�  S  Mdn [ 6] Neil Farley 59.5 $11 Falanghina 1:19.41 (24.92) 3 3  ...12¾ ...........................No show
1 of 8 19Oct24 AVO	 turf 130�0�  S  Mdn [ 4] Neil Farley 59.5 $*2.2 Darksideofthemoon 1:20.45 (25.51) 7 5  ..... hd ..........................Good win
2 of 11 17Nov24 GEE	 turf 1335  G  OB58 [ 4] W Egan 59.5 $6 Rich And Joyful 1:20.40 (24.86) 9 9  .... 1¼ ............................Nice run

6 JAKK’S FORTUNE Trainer: A Hanley Barrier: 1 Total: 31-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$85,810
Jockey: Ms S Wynne WT: 58.5 Good: 14-2-2-1 Track: 13-1-2-1

6yo b nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 27-3-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Jakkalberry Dam: Dressed J+H: 25-3-3-2 Turf: 31-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-1-1 Last Win: 30/07/23 (506 Days)
Owner: A T Hanley & Mrs E J Hanley

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 11 14May24 MOE	turf 160�0�  S  BM58 [ 5] Ms S Wynne 60 $9 Missile Meg 1:40.27 (25.21) 6 7  .... 1¾ ............................Nice run
8 of 11 03Jun24 MOE	turf 160�0�  H  BM58 [ 10] Ms S Wynne 60 $11 Red On Red 1:41.61 (25.07) 8 9  .... 7¾ ..................... Well beaten
2 of 9 26Oct24 YAG	 turf 120�9  G  OB58 [ 3] Ms S Wynne 59 $31 Palentine’s Day 1:12.43 (23.55) 4 2  ....Lnk ............................Nice run
6 of 13 19Nov24 BAI	 turf 120�0�  G  BM58 [ 8] Ms S Wynne 59 $26 Tarzi Calling 1:10.55 (23.33) 11 11  .... 3¾ .................. Every chance
2 of 14 06Dec24 MOE	turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 13] Ms S Wynne 58.5 $7 Norwoods 1:38.29 (24.85) 8 2  ...... ½ ............................Nice run

7 RIPPLEBROOK Trainer: Ms S Trolove Barrier: 13 Total: 84-9-12-9 Prize Money: A$316,710
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 58.5 Good: 53-4-4-6 Track: 15-1-3-1

10�yo b aus g Fav: 8-4-2-1 58+kg: 68-8-9-6 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: New Edition J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 83-9-12-9 Soft/Heavy: 30-5-8-3 Last Win: 30/09/24 (78 Days)
Owner: P T Gray & Mrs M L Gray

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 30Sep24 MOE	turf 1619  S  BM58 [ 7] K Jennings 58 $21 Barrington Manor 1:41.31 (25.05) 9 6  ..... hd ..........................Good win
9 of 11 14Oct24 BAI	 turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 5] K Jennings 60 $13 Cyclone Harmony 1:38.12 (23.52) 9 8  ....... 9 ...........................No show
10� of 12 02Nov24 TRG	 turf 190�0�  G  OB58 [ 11] K Jennings 60 $20 Outcaster 1:58.38 (24.77) 6 7  .... 8¾ ......................... Well back
8 of 11 21Nov24 MOE	turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 9] Christopher Pang 56.5 $61 Cyclone Harmony 1:37.78 (23.88) 11 11  .... 9¾ ..................... Well beaten
6 of 14 06Dec24 MOE	turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 14] Ms C Gaudray 58.5 $31 Norwoods 1:38.29 (24.85) 13 11  .... 2½ .................. Every chance

8 SATIN IMAGE Trainer: Ms H Stephens Barrier: 14 Total: 23-2-0-4 Prize Money: A$66,085
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 58.5 Good: 14-0-0-3 Track: 5-0-0-2

7yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-3
Sire: Bullet Train Dam: Satin Halo J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 23-2-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-1 Last Win: 11/05/23 (586 Days)
Owner: D A Stephens, Mrs H J Stephens, G D Stephens, M J Whitbread, D L Edwards & R J Johnstone

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

9 of 10� 11Apr24 RAC	 turf 160�0�  S  BM64 [ 10] Ms S Wynne 56.5 $41 Smokin’ Princess 1:39.85 (23.59) 2 4  .... 8½ ...........................No show
3 of 13 15Apr24 BAI	 turf 220�0�  G  BM58 [ 11] J Noonan 59.5 $7.5 Glens Top Cat 2:19.30 (25.39) 1 2  .... 2¼ ....................... Solid effort
7 of 8 05May24 SAL	 turf 1728  G  BM64 [ 6] J Noonan 56.5 $14 The Cunning Fox 1:46.71 (23.83) 1 1  ....... 7 ........................No excuse
9 of 13 19Nov24 BAI	 turf 120�0�  G  BM58 [ 9] J Noonan 58.5 $31 Tarzi Calling 1:10.55 (23.33) 6 7  .... 5¼ ...........................No show
3 of 14 06Dec24 MOE	turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 4] K Jennings 58.5 $8.5 Norwoods 1:38.29 (24.85) 2 1  .... 1¾ ....................... Solid effort

9 TELESCOPE Trainer: A & A Yargi Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$52,965
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 58 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Gaze J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-2 Last Win: 29/11/24 (18 Days)
Owner: Dream Thoroughbreds Gaze, D P Azzopardi, L Rizzo, M Elliott, R Jarvis, S M Davidson, Mrs M Bailey, P Renehan, Mrs K Grindrod, R Marden, V McKenzie, C Drummond, Mrs R Byers, 
L Dunstan, Ms S E Coglin, Mrs K Dunstan, S Harrop, Mrs M Richardson, Stargazers Sy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

3 of 9 13May24 MOG	turf 120�0�  S  Mdn [ 3] J Noonan 58 $3.6 Miss Marceau 1:11.97 (23.99) 8 8  .... 1¾ ....................... Solid effort
2 of 9 01Jun24 WER	turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 2] Jack Hill 57.5 $*2.6 Runaway Soul 1:28.23 (24.56) 4 3  ...... ¾ ............................Nice run
2 of 9 18Oct24 MOE	turf 110�0�  S  Mdn [ 6] E Brown 57.5 $3.5 Jennyanydots 1:07.14 (24.56) 9 8  .... 1¾ ............................Nice run
6 of 9 15Nov24 MOV	turf 120�0�  G  Mdn [ 9] John Allen 57.5 $10 Cash 1:10.79 (23.97) 8 8  .... 3¾ .................. Every chance
1 of 10� 29Nov24 WOD	turf 140�0�  S  Mdn [ 10] Liam Riordan 57.5 $3.7 Vaderlee 1:23.63 (--.--) 9 6  ..... ns ..........................Good win

10 THE KINGS GOSPEL Trainer: A R Mcgregor Barrier: 3 Total: 25-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$100,035
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 58 Good: 13-2-0-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 21-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Animal Kingdom Dam: Readings J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-1 Last Win: 03/02/23 (683 Days)
Owner: A R McGregor, S P Taylor, C N King, N C Sandercock, J A Gould, Stella Maris (Mgr: P V Le Breton), Mrs C E Loone & R Loone

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

5 of 9 16Jun24 MOE	turf 20�82  H  OB58 [ 2] L Nolen 59.5 $4.4 Shezavixen 2:16.98 (25.55) 4 3  .... 1½ ......................... Fair effort
6 of 9 28Jun24 BYN awt 220�0�  G  BM64 [ 2] B Mc Dougall 56.5 $14 Look Sharpish 2:17.54 (24.95) 7 7  .... 5¾ .................. Every chance
9 of 12 08Jul24 RAS awt 220�0�  G  BM58 [ 2] Ms C Hefel 58.5 $21 Djockovic 2:17.35 (23.31) 4 7  ....... 4 ...........................No show
3 of 12 04Aug24 WOD	turf 20�50�  S  OB58 [ 3] Ms H Edgley 58 $9 Tallingas Prince 2:11.28 (26.07) 9 10  ....... 3 ....................... Solid effort
4 of 12 17Aug24 WAK	turf 20�15  S  OB58 [ 1] K Jennings 58 $13 Figo The Great 2:05.29 (24.85) 6 6  .... 4½ ........................Handy run
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11 BING’S DREAM Trainer: C Blackshaw Barrier: 10� Total: 26-1-6-4 Prize Money: A$86,710
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57.5 Good: 16-0-4-3 Track: 5-1-0-1

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 8-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-3
Sire: Nostradamus Dam: Go Ruby Go J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-1 Last Win: 27/01/24 (325 Days)
Owner: B D Blackshaw, Mrs J M Hanrahan, Miss J L Dobson & Ms K L Blackshaw

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

7 of 11 18Aug24 MOE	turf 20�88  S  OB58 [ 4] N Punch 59 $11 Dancinginthedark 2:13.85 (25.33) 8 10  ....... 7 ........................No excuse
5 of 11 17Nov24 GEE	 turf 1335  G  OB58 [ 10] L Cartwright 56 $9 Rich And Joyful 1:20.40 (24.86) 11 11  .... 2½ ......................... Fair effort
3 of 11 21Nov24 MOE	turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 6] Tatum Bull 58 $5.5 Cyclone Harmony 1:37.78 (23.88) 10 9  .... 4½ ....................... Solid effort
6 of 10� 28Nov24 CAH	 turf 160�0�  G  1 [ 4] Tatum Bull 53 $18 Lario 1:38.77 (22.81) 6 7  .... 6¾ .................. Every chance
4 of 14 06Dec24 MOE	turf 160�0�  G  BM58 [ 3] Tatum Bull 57.5 $3.9 Norwoods 1:38.29 (24.85) 10 10  .... 2½ ........................Handy run

12 GRACIOUS DIVA Trainer: Susie Wells Barrier: 7 Total: 15-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$49,290
Jockey: S Clarke WT: 57 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: She’s A Bop Girl J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 14-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 30/09/24 (78 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Wells & G N Wells

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

9 of 13 22Sep24 BAI	 turf 160�0�  G  OB58 [ 2] Christopher Pang 52.5 $16 Laugh With Me 1:39.50 (23.61) 10 9  ....... 4 ...........................No show
1 of 12 30Sep24 MOE	turf 1619  S  BM58 [ 3] S Clarke 55.5 $31 Sir Rockford 1:41.82 (24.84) 10 9  ...... ¾ ..........................Good win
5 of 9 18Oct24 RAC	 turf 160�0�  H  BM58 [ 2] J Maskiell 59.5 $6.5 Stellar Style 1:46.62 (27.51) 7 6  .... 8¾ ......................... Fair effort
10� of 10� 08Nov24 RAC	 turf 160�0�  G  BM64 [ 1] Christopher Pang 52 $61 Here Comes Johnnie 1:38.11 (24.16) 4 4  .... 6¼ ......................... Well back
4 of 12 06Dec24 MOG	turf 150�0�  G  BM64 [ 5] Christopher Pang 51 $61 Estrapaz 1:32.38 (24.48) 3 3  .... 1½ ........................Handy run

13 DIAMANDA Trainer: M T Binney Barrier: 12 Total: 49-4-6-9 Prize Money: A$98,826
Jockey: T Chapman (a2.0�) WT: 55 Good: 34-3-5-9 Track: 7-1-1-0

8yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 16-2-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-1-1
Sire: Golden Snake Dam: Miss Glitter J+H: 10-2-2-2 Turf: 43-4-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/12/24 (10 Days)
Owner: M T & Mrs M Binney

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

2 of 9 16Jun24 MOE	turf 20�82  H  OB58 [ 6] L Cartwright 53.5 $12 Shezavixen 2:16.98 (25.55) 8 6  ..... nk ............................Nice run
5 of 12 12Jul24 MOE	turf 20�50�  H  BM58 [ 11] L Cartwright 54 $26 Zilzie Lad 2:15.41 (26.11) 10 3  .... 5¾ ......................... Fair effort
11 of 12 05Aug24 RAS awt 220�0�  G  BM64 [ 9] T Chapman 54 $41 Mercian Hymn 2:16.59 (23.90) 10 9  ..... 13 ...................... Not sighted
9 of 10� 12Nov24 MOG	turf 150�0�  G  BM58 [ 8] T Chapman 54 $21 Mishare 1:30.94 (24.59) 3 4  ....... 7 ...........................No show
1 of 10� 07Dec24 BLN	 turf 160�0�  S  Open [ 9] S Cooper 66.5 $5.5 Retrospection 1:39.18 (--.--) - -  ....... 4 ..........................Good win

14 ACHAEUS Trainer: Susie Wells Barrier: 4 Total: 57-5-10-6 Prize Money: A$124,396
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 37-4-7-6 Track: 5-0-0-0

9yo b ger g Fav: 4-1-2-1 54-56kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Tertullian Dam: Anatola J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 53-5-10-6 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-3-0 Last Win: 30/03/24 (262 Days)
Owner: Mrs S E Wells & G N Wells

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Class Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @40�0�  ... Margin Race Comments

8 of 9 05May24 SAL	 turf 1511  G  OB64 [ 8] Ms C Hefel 54 $31 Little Jack 1:31.99 (24.05) 2 3  ....... 9 ..................... Well beaten
9 of 9 19May24 SAL	 turf 1744  S  BM64 [ 7] Lauren Burke 52 $41 Godzilla 1:47.62 (24.53) 1 1  ...11½ ...........................No show
2 of 7 02Nov24 HEA	 turf 1650�  G  Open [ 4] Ms A Bence 68 $5.5 Oh No George 1:44.25 (--.--) - -  ...... ½ ............................Nice run
2 of 6 09Nov24 BLN	 turf 160�0�  G  Open [ 4] Ms A Bence 68 $3.6 Jack Knows Best 1:37.75 (--.--) - -  .... 3¾ ............................Nice run
4 of 10� 07Dec24 BLN	 turf 160�0�  S  Open [ 6] Ms A Bence 68 $5.5 Diamanda 1:39.18 (--.--) - -  .... 6½ ........................Handy run


